https://tractormanualz.com Y T o - x 904 ieﬂ m F-Im g FF
PAR'TS_LIST OF YTO-X904 WHEELED TR!

__9:'%'-."' -

|:.|-|' - L § .
%—_@ —hEEESF R REE2 5
W YTO INTERNATIONAL, LID.



https://tractormanualz.com

PREFACE

Y10 - X904 traciors sre manufictursd from the technolagy of the chngie of FIATH serics tmotor, which were fotroduped by Chine Yituo Group
Carpovution Limited from FIAT Company in Italy, and powered with DFH — LE4105 series of Engine, which was a pradust ender the coopertion with
Hicanlo Conssliing Engineers Tid,
, PARTS CATALOCUE OF YTO — X904 TRACTORS is an edition sceroding to current drawings and enginecring moutine, for convinience of the
customess o undegstand the simeture of TTO = X904 tmctors and purchase spare pads. Due to oor produsts is unceasinghy reformed, the tractor vou
browght probsbly has some differences with this eatalogne, plesse b noted, and when edited in next version, the catnloguie would be made modificaton

and implomants,



https://tractormanualz.com

Usage Notes

The catulogue is erranged in the onler of the numker of ssch group , during loaking up, locate s page of Use selalive graup anc toea Finul un narae

andd dmwang nber of the pere(s).

Type | 81904 - 50 « 01 1{(Fuel tank weldmnt)

Serial Mamber
Girowp Mumber

Tracar Ty s

Ty ZJLLT;QI= T42/1 = 21 * $73(Fuc] ;ank weldment)
G M ber{ Bomosesd Mmoo F1ATY

Dawing Mumbenbsuecaved from FLAT)

Type M0 H:jﬂﬂm]_ﬂffmmw MIOX 125X 18)
- Smndard NumbenBormewdd from FLAT)

Cvawing FumnberBorrowed from L1AT}
Type IV:GRG] 70-B6(Mut M3-Zn - dj

G stonndard

I the the dmwing musiber list, here is the elagaification.

When purchasing spare parts, the customer had better write down the full drawing nurnber,

YO = X004 trastors have peneral configuration snd optionsl configuration, for details please sre the catologue, The pener] configuration of muld
— way valve ia dochle - offect valve, single — effnet valie & eptinnal ; The general PTO shalt is that of TXORPM single ortation type L optioral for twa —
ertstion type of 1000APM and 540 APM, or single rotation of 540 BPM. In addition, custemers van demand Draft cantrol mechanism, brake systen. ac
high speed gearshift,

Verseoa 205

Tal: (863379 -62755011



https://tractormanualz.com

~~
N

1.04

1,10

CONTENTS

Bl TArk ssbs sty ncmes gaps s mamian suwire puss cpossngasemmtse o [ 2 )
Fucl Mpelineg oo o TP L 5
Threaele Coriea] Meclianiem oo 1A
Extizpuish Divice sesiivaiio bassgmsisiasvassivniaivawiamvass (1)

Triclur By <o ssmsciinen e snsamominrnimeen [ 3
Ernai Tallisg «see A B R A T S R RN S ki (1R
UEirT RISrIiariinrie  oesss s abeasanin i ns s s nps s fuspne (1R
ERRRE TR b ol s s ki ma A LR s s e P e L TR i
Fudn Clodcl Cionped Podal  cromvrmmmmmim i {349
Comatral Leven Auad Tie Bond ol M Claleh  comeemiiiens. 1237
Cronine] WenrDacasm of PO Cluwh -rermrrmmmere i L287
e (Eregbre o e e b e PR i S e 41 (31
Mnin Cren=hife Mishimism  sissrbssinmnisniiiii (5]
T ey i T e e T QA e i) (17}
Ll rentinh eumins Soal coe oo [0
Ausidiary Learhex and Central Baevlaehon (oanm coemeveeeees {4h)
Aurilimy Gegzshilt Contzod merharism o, (i)

Auxiliany Hich —speed Mechonisme Oplional]  ---ocoee0 (300
Ausiliry Flich — speed Conleal echamam § Opsinal i - (527
Difcrontiol Genr Trmsmissimn Sestem coccsenms [3]
Dilforeiminl Lok sssissessinyanissnine T = ()

B2
[
I. 4%
.49

1.2

1. 65

Lilluierlial Lock Control Systean ssesssmmsmmasimas i

Fial 'Frarnsouizeion ”-!'.u:'-inF And Drale Cuse

Final Traosousaion Gear Deviee oo
Dirivityz Wlacel seemsrsaseriinrimmmes iorae s ins cain can s sbeninis
[y [hl o] e o Sy o b e T RS S g A o

Shrang el sesienmniin i S SR e e A
Hydremalio steemng clerior cemeeeemeem s i
Preop — 1amh — peigeees af bpdiadic stioeiiogg =-oeeememsinienans

Triu‘ﬂ BTHJ:‘-"! ....................................................
Fucking Brake Craae] Mechaming e em .
Tmeel Brnks Poalal Gootcol Rleclocugan soeeeresaminiiarans
'|'".u.|..,| FITI'I.I:-L'. P'III'I1FI e B R A Ll L o o e e b3e 8 b e i e e B
Oil Tonk of Travel Brake Conicod Meclunzan soomermmrns
.I-rﬂ'-'l‘l H-Tl'l.k{' ]‘i]"'E ﬁ:l'.‘!f:m ....................................
Trailer Brabe Syctemd Oplinanl ] oo
Cuntioling parts of Ilecimie System o

Subsidiny Decivea of Electrical 3ystom coeoasimmna

Sprting Calile L. 74 Uatlesy Scat and Fisine [eviee ------

Flevtrral Seatem Wine Huauesy soreeecemrmesiaianiii i,
|-i£__|IIZ=- 551—'ll’.‘|t‘l ....................... R P T T T I T T LT
T kS TR Shaly cssesesciiisnsisneirnrasna s sseren i

SEETY

L5l
{8l
Y,
¢ ol
070G
A
e -
e
VA1
e
1 G
- i)
SeHLY
RN
[

- 1995

Ly

L
{06



https://tractormanualz.com

1. 80}

1.80
1. %

1. 5%

Diowble speed { OS540 o/ min ) FTO Shadt Opeionsl 3 soevesess

...................................................................... TIE
3d0e i BT Bhafl [ ptinmal }oeesssesnss o ineaian.. - [ 115]
FUk Shale Contral Meohamipm  coocrermromrmmnriimicaasaias [ENR)
Hylrulic Liftor Caze amed sy <o {120
Hudmulie Liltor pipolimey oo, 713271
Liller Comml Merhomism oo 106
Thiairiliubior Assy ossunsmasass vosmss sansssssstessensasesias oits F 1%

cees [133]

LETRT PR FR T FE R s

Dl Cented Maochubisi

Mi=tributor Conceol Flechanisend Opticanl | oo, [135)
Lidter Crlinder Piann and Avxindiary Cylinder

Machamsn [ SmdeTlonhle T oo s [ 1]
Suople —action Lhzdrilulor salve oo L 1d6

Neasble - action Distrbwoes {hinmnl ) { Singes Doble) -ooeee-e-

...................................................................... [ 1493
Lilet shalt umd Power Tmnsfering Moclanian —-oooeeeee (1527
Ml v R L e (1551
T e L aiel P oot b S L pa ] [E57)
Tinvers Spal sevdrrrmvaimrares TS R ae e [L¥)
Thivers Cils  erms o e Ty PR N (1
Ml 'I_'-ll.;lrd{ﬂptil:rnal} ............ {].5.3}

]_-|i1:h DMEvitr sravnsavmmasspnastaasiisansdrapansirenn e _e e {Jﬁj}

L. 89
1.8Y
1.99
1.21
|
r.3a
L 33
1.3%
1.35
1.4y
1.4}

1.63

1603, 03. 00.1. 010

Sempraann Mechanam e i [L&T)
L kit T 4 o hiisan s ao n i e b sk a4 i f1IL)
K3t A Tools s e f o ' b A M e F171)
Front SUBIEL +sesssss 654 baasrnaspanes AE— S
LTI gt AL g PO = e ¢ 507
Transler Come {repr [IAwem  soos oo casaiomissin oo mminnirrns (17a)
Transfer Cnae Conteal Mechopisn <o [LEI]
Frant Prpellar Shafl coeesieeimme. s, LEY
Tropeller Shalt Shicld  —ooneeeeeen s 15
Frant Urivicg Whool  cosremrmomaime . ,l:]ﬂ"ll].
Nteeting Hyclrmlic pipes  soesescmienmonmmns s cainn {10
Parking Brake  «reressrsmenmeminiossi s nrennns cweine (18]

BG03, O3 TR 14101
sesnaes [ 93

Front Arle Asay

Iront Axle s

TE03. 03, L0, D1 Seecog Eneckhs  soevemiciinnn i, Ly
1603, 03, 00,1, (02 Hel: 1903, 003,00, 1, (M4 Steenng Tie Rod -
..................................................................... {157}
1603, 03,000 1015 Bercl Geac Supgeact (1%
1603, 03, 00 1, 016 Hewve]l Gear Pair soosssrssssiisimoig (2011
1603, 01, 00, 1. 017 Mernanreal Dillerontial  cmoeveveemmminn [ 30%
16030300, 1. 020 Univeras] Propeller Slwft and
Planst Gesr Redisciop serssrrissmanmmass i ianahsacasinasisiossitasnaning (N5



https://tractormanualz.com

21 EHEFAESLE A Air cleaner installation asay

) i
() L



https://tractormanualz.com

ﬁ&hdﬁfﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ 'E.EE Alr ::]n'..'-lrlr_'.r iresta | lalicore HysY

Me. TR LW

ST A DR B LR
T A A R
ke MI10 %25

&= 10

< il B
R ME =25 —7n, [
VAUE

4 MR -7n. D
Wi

+

T o

=1 G e In L kR —

,_
:\.EII:E

Facty nume

Adr cleaper insallation sy
.‘ILi:I' L'tEH.I.'IDr -HHE:f

Boli M1 x 23
Wasther 10

Bracket | air cleaner
Bol: M8 25 —&n. [0
Wasther 8

Mot ME — Zn. I
Hese elump

Hq:-ﬂrl

primary filter assy

=TT o=
Drawing M.

| SZARTF. 210000

FS/6L 0124 - 0000
B 5783 - 46

893 —87

i RTE2 10300

GH 5783 - 86

>R &1 =76

GR 6170 - 86

JK -3 % {d=60~80
K -4 %{d =80~ 10
GRTFZIHO0SE - 1

o
|_E'ﬁ

— — = R A - e s —




https://tractormanualz.com

24 HAREERE  Mulfler assv




https://tractormanualz.com

24 HiE AR Muffler assy

L e . . F RS
Ma. ® W B SE6D TS Drraming Mo

|| AL Mer ARC2ANENIES

2| EEdE M1O k25 Bull M1 =25 G0 ETHY - B

3

e K10 Mut MI0 G 6170 - H6

r- 14




https://tractormanualz.com

46 ik R E LR Ol nadiator and pipelnes assy




https://tractormanualz.com

46 LA FAEE L FHLE R Oil radiator and pipelines assy

F OF L
Mrawing Mn

E

i B
Thy.

N-: N A S Puds neme
HLdh Ao 5 E AR il radistor and pipe s wear

I R Locking balt

2 | Senling rirg

A | AR AR R Ol anler pipes psserbly, wdl radisaor
q BEEE M3 = Zal [t BIY - Zal

3 B Windw: A

6 | s Washer &

7 54 M8 =40 —Zn, [+ Bialt ME =000 - #n. Lk

R Mut M5

9 | kXK Upper atump

10 Tl Lanwier L'!Il.I:I.IT.|FI'

11 | M x16 Bolt M5 =16

12| ah s v B A il custles pipe ctanpeaents, ol mdider

3| WL A

14 | BAEE
13 | 4808 10
16 | & 10

L7 | S MO =25

Dl ruliater assy

Fubler pad
W ashir 160
Wanler 1ib
fali M10 < 25

S RTF460000 < 2
M. 08, 406

| 54. 08, 407

A RTFAG 30

| GB 6170 - 86

CH OS5 - 87

GO 93 - 87

GB 3783 - 86
GhH 39 - 88
FRTE4HM0T -3
4HTFS6040Z - 2
B 65 -85

4 HTEAA0200
GRTE, #6000 -2
6T, 460001
GH 95 -B5

=B 93 -87

CH 5782 - B

d d SN | Il fed bl e O Ea

o

B P31 pd B3 —  —




https://tractormanualz.com

5 RARRER LA Radistor installation assy




https://tractormanualz.com

54 #rihdRE e fpt  DMadiator installation assy

FH”“ T i % B
AL 52 10 Rl

1|l grE

2| HriRIEL A

i | iR E

4 | BeERHE

5| Rtttk R

6 | {3t

TlE OB

| HEE NS

n 8 =

19 | W E

Lt | S MBE =12 ~Za. [
1} | hEE

13 |4 E-Zn D

14 | W EaklAE

L5 | REzk iGN 378

16 | B4 MI0 =25 =Zn. I}
LT | 4l 10

L& | 0 10

19 | M iR

lfars nAne:

Rndigter insallaiica: asy
WIELEG.I.' IJJ'HjII. tlﬂ-ﬁlﬁ
Hiadiator assy

Fan buood

Hose clamp

Weaer indet hose _dialoe

Pin 3% 16

| Pufl mud

Holi ME

Washer B

Washer 8

Doli M8 %12 -Zn. 0
Washer 8

Washer & —Fn. [}
Water outlet tube, mdintar
Fowoet 378

Bolt M10 %25 <Zn. D
Washer 10

Washer 10 = o, I
Rulbiber pad

F M5

[irawing Mo.

SZ6RTFS40000
GRTF, 520001
GHIF, 340000358 - 2
GRTF 4000158 — 1
JK-2X

4 RTES4000T ALSE — |
GH 91 86

GRTF. S00T 1 AFSE
GB 6170 -86

=B 93 —87
GB9T.1 -85

GH 5TE3 - 36

B 93 =56

GB 95 -85

ARTF, S40006AF

Q/SBISE —64
GB 5TR2 =86
GB 93 -87

GB 95 -85
BRIT. 340008 AZ

L R S = (T~ W - " T X R A S A T S




https://tractormanualz.com

— ®
YWTO xoomnn
£ AR KA




https://tractormanualz.com

.04 &Eghil  Fuel tank




https://tractormanualz.com

1.04 2 Cuel 1ank

= ™
. FF oA o ﬂFDr.Hin: IHI".-IIr.\u. i g}i
1| R Brachet boanl, fusl wmnk switch 5132605/1.04.0 1
2| AR A Fuel tank ussy XB81200406/1. 04. 0 ]
3 | oo MR Cap assy, fuel tank BRS105346.1. 04, 003 [

( 4 | S Flange mnrgin, fuel tank 490872471, 04, 055 I
5 | fhiaE sp s Cughion washer, fuel tank | 49587101, 04, 077 4
& | ThANER Cushion, fuel tank 49522411, 87, 038 4
7| M A Cushion spacer, Foel tank 40087081, 04. OT6 a
4 | BH 10 -2 Washer 10 —Zn GHY3 -#7 1
0 | #EE MI0 %45 —Ix Balt M10 %45 — Zn GCH5782 - 86 2
10| g Murgin joint 40B4004./1. BS. (78 1




https://tractormanualz.com

.04 #E9hE RS Fuel pipelines




https://tractormanualz.com

1.04 #hE e  Fuel pipelioes

s S
?u. FMHOEH Farnan .g-ﬂnfiin:;u. ﬁ;l
1| e L S Left hose, from joint to fuel tank S131418/1.04. 6124 1
2 | EME-12 Clarng 10 — 16 JE - 000 8
3 | WEELSR Fuel pipe switch assy BES120598.71, 04. G254 1
{ A | G B R AR Hioae, from ail switch 1o pilter 5133999/1. (4. 607 1
5| e Elbsow. plpe. joliit 7404, 50, 104 1
6 | S0 10 -in D Washer 10— Zn. D GH 97.1 -85 1
T | %8 MU0 -Zn. D Nut M1 —Zn. D 6171 -86 1
3| AT Fuel pipe, from supply feel pipe jaint 1n swilch 1.04. 6055134131
| Supply fuel pipe joint 511057371 04, 653 L
W | S E A T b A AR Right fuel pipe, from joint to fuel ok 513141771, 04,612 L
I | EriEriEaL Divuirn pipss joint ARARTITO0C0. 201 31 i
L2 | M Mo R Fuel decompression join 5110571/1.04. 637 2
13 | R AR 28 x36 2 1.5 Sealing ring ,rectangle section 28 » 36 1.5 10256260, 14607 3
14 | I MIEx1.5 Bolt M23 x 1.5 10305440/14530 L
15 | R 12 28 =15 Sealing ring ,rectangle section 12«28 £1. 5 10298460./14607 4
16 | B4 e M2 x5 Pipe joint articulated bolt MIZ %1, 5 101RITI4 14256 2




https://tractormanualz.com

L1 jf 132N AT H  Theottle control wechanism




https://tractormanualz.com

1,10 s@ilEas s Throwle coniwl mechanism




https://tractormanualz.com

10 G TERENLAT  Throwle contm] mechzpiam

W ' z '
Ma. T fF & B Patia pzme ?rnmilfin:ﬁ“. = %}.ﬂ-
1| B A R Intermediate pull nd, foo thrattle: coniml 88515107771, 1. 024 1
L TR BT I Front pull rod, throttle control SROEDOIONT0A1. 10 1
1 |6 -200HY - Zn. D Washer 6 - 200HV = Zn. D GBO7.1-8% q
4 |FOM2x12 Split pin 2 = 12 GB 91 ~ 86 4
5| i AR Hecker sssy, thettle SES14TIRLL. 10,031 |
& | SAEEEEE 3 w16 Helical elastic pin 3 x 16 1389957012215 I
T | GhiTHE S Drrive: shafl assembly , throtile BAS1IE782/1. 10, 030 ;
Y s 10— [40HV Washer 10 — 140HY zh BdE =33 s
9 | il 9 Retnining ring 9 B 896 - 86 1
| R AR R Renr pull md , foot thmttle control S1276761. 10. 023 1
11 | #isE Spring 512767771, 10. 021 i
12| BB Foot pedal ssssmbly, throttle AESIZTATOA1, 10, DD4A 1
13 |43 %2 Pin 3 %20 GR 91 -T6 2
14 | A8 14 Washer 14 CB 97 - 76 3
15 | sk Pad S11B180/1. 83. 070 |
Vo | AR 4 224 Helical elastic pin 4 x 24 1393807012214 [
L7 | S5F M5 = Zn Nut M5 - Zn GB 6170 - 86 ;
1% | SR M5 x40 —En Balt M5 x40 - Zn 5782 - 86 L
1% | MM EET R Laver plate assembly , throttle foot pedal SIZ7675/1. 10,0204 L
210 Hnﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ.ﬂﬂ-{# Connecting rod shufi nssembly . foot dinade cymiral SIZT6791. 10 024 |
21 | SEEEMEE 3 <28 Helical elastic pin 3 = 28 1390017012216 1
2 | AR Spacer, connecting rod shaft S134241/1, 10. 038 1
23 | HrSEE S Coanecting rod and sleeve nasembly 512768241, 10, 02T I
24 | AT Clemp, throstle: adjusting pull md 11724271, 10028 ;




https://tractormanualz.com

EL10 AR5 #is  Thaatle comtrol mechanizm
) : ]
v ¥ o% o2 Farly rwm: g“rﬂ-'in;ﬁﬂ-. E %h_-_ﬂ-
IS | M6-Zn Mut M& = Zn CB 617D =35 I
W | FEThREER Fixed hrneket, hand throttle fexible ahaft S110214.1. 10.054 [
2T | B M6 x25 Holt M6 x25 GB 5783 - 86 !
4 | FECfeh e Bracket, hand thratile 5151078/1. 10,061 |
20 | Fhbl sl Flexible shaft assy, hand theottle 51499561, 10.050 1
SO | SR MR A Bracket ansy, hand throttle control lever 5140154671, 10. 032 I
31 | Filhl 1A T N Clutch washer, hand thmttle contral lever SISHN09/1. 10,055 2
32 | FT TR Connecting rod, hand theottle coptrel 5129632/1. 10.053 1
13 | BEER Spring elip LI063876/°12252 ]
M| Pl T Spring, hand throtle comtrol 5105248-1. 10,056 1
15 | FTEReEEE Spring bush , hand throttle control J133911.41. 10,0558 I
36 | ST ER A Washer, hand throttle santml 513391071, 10.055A |
| S Locknut Mid x1,5 GB 834 - 80 t
5B (@ sxw Pin 5 %20 GR 119 -85 L
a0 | SR Midwi MHut M4 =1 R 6176 = BA l
a | AR ITERBAES Mation limiter plate sssembly, hand throtle RES 1401601, 10, 032 L
41 | Fili TR T Contral lever assy, hand throttie 514015871, 10.052 |
42| Pl BTl Seat bore plug., hand throttle 51401641 . 10. 040 ]
43 | e M5 w14 Bkt M5 14 CE 70 -85 5
& | BBl 5 Washer 5 GB 93 - §7 5
i

45 | MU IE R

Contml bracket cover

51401571, 10. 0328




https://tractormanualz.com

|10 R 2EE Bxiinpuish device




https://tractormanualz.com

0 EBAEH Exlinguivh device

g EER vasn i XA
i Drrewiing, 2,
|| kR Pull spring , extinguish wire 51168031, 0. 354A
2 | EEHLEM A s Brackel on engine , extinguisly wib 851472841, 10, 359
3 | il 4 Washer 4 GB 97 -85
4 | BRAT Md =12 Sovew M4 w12 CB 6% -85
Y| TR B Extinguish wire asey  hand coniml BR5122731./1. 10,352
6 | M M2 -Zn Hex thin out M12 - Zn GB G172 =76

:f..4
Q.

—_ — =t — =

11



https://tractormanualz.com

1.21 A Tractor bady

b



https://tractormanualz.com

.21 3 dliidE  Tractor body

a3

G

22l

Yo M

41

32
Eﬁf e e ot

_ | =2

13



https://tractormanualz.com

1.21 L ALE

lractor body

' T 4 H 5
F’l“]:flr F MR iy name lJLa.Iing; o
R Washer 14 Glr 7244 . 27

2 W M1 =1 Permo M4 3 100 R STRI - R

3 e MIZ L 25 w60 Holt MI2 1. 25 =60 1432172410056

4 BH M2 =0 o Noli Mid4 =T0 —Za ;R 57R1 - &6

3 B M2 L 25 x40 - i Halr MI2 x 1,25 x40 - Fne 1423132410350

£ B8 MIZ =1,25 Bolt M12 F_25 CE a1 - B

T | TRAMERE MIZ 21 TS e Stad MIZ x 1,25 60 L0572, 10214

L] B M4 =00 - Pn Bodt MI4 =70 -Za el T — W3

o Thig] 14 Washer 14 ;0 5549 - 87

10 | M A A g 5133267354120 02
11 | $84% MIZ » 125 =40 Boli MI12 % 1.25 x40 L5524, L0212

12 | H-SEEFE 22 Combined sealing ring 22 15982 =77

13 | 3 M2 1.5 Serew plup M22 1.5 030517 L 14530

14 T 2R ¥ Bl Retesss Fork shaft bash , main eluieh S1A34241 21031
15 | ks Eess Connecting cass with dowel pin assembly 514318971, 25, 001
15,1 | s ah L ol ale B i e Comneeting case , engine and reducior BAST431B85E/1.20. 001
152 | EGH 10 =20 Dowel pin 100=20 1. 48, 050751 1094

o | He 3x3l-in Cotter pin 6.3 232 - In GH 91 - 86

17| i) M4 x1.5-2n Mut M14 %15 - Zn GB 6171 - &6

15 | e MI4 % 100 Stud , connecting case W14 3 100 51425124121, (43
19 | IR M4 x 115 Stud , connecting case M4 x 123 S14251171.20. 042
N | REZ 1 Tin Screw £ 1/2in YT 021, 1 - 86

21| BRI o MI2 %25 Magnetic oil drin plug assembly M12 x 25 RESTIRO911. 21, 0ADA
2 | ETVE 15 Diowal pin 15 {QR30010/ 12507

l-J'b-.l-—l-er-ilIJHIQD—-—H-—WHI—'J-\-#'#M-F-#-FENNEE

14



https://tractormanualz.com

21 IEREHIAE  Traciar lady

= :

oy T o8 o5 Tt s #Dn{ringi Eu & JEF
23 | feEd F M T Lower protecting plate, tup cover S147242/1.21. 014 ]
r: | E6 Washer & 3 53 -57 8
25 | M4 MG x12 ~Zn Bolt M16 =12 —Zn GR 70 -85 g
& 16 | iEms Flig 25 10159004,/ 14520 ¢
P L Top cover, transeaission fox S13XATESEA 3. 008 E
1 | FT RS Bend joing, nir vent plog BES130%4R,1. 21,072 L
20 | -EREC SR ~ $19mm) Hoop{ $8 ~ &l 9mm ) JE - (3 1
| S Air vent hose S130A5071.21. 074 1
3| M0 %1, 25 %70 Bolt M1t = 1, 25 =70 GB 3785 — 86 2
32| M M0 x1.25%35 Bole M10 1. 25 %35 GB 5785 - 86 fi
3% | S EAR Arr veni plup assy 51414764121, 0764 z
4 | GRS 1S w12 Dowel pin 15 =22 5119529/1. 21,071 4
35 | Bk Case  trunemission hox EFR04. 37117 |
a6 | s Dowel pin SL10200/1. 21065 4
a 37 | E{itd Bl2x 18 Doswel pin R12 = 18 1250710839810 4

58 | {EEhi Sk T Surew, joining wansfer case and reducen

MIZ ). 25 240 GB3786 - RO LI
( M1Z % 1. 25 w45 CRETRS — 86 I

13



https://tractormanualz.com

1.21 EjblE Front ballas

L&



https://tractormanualz.com

.21 HipdEE  Fron baliast

fr]-:.: =T M o+ B Parts neme I:FEI-;:I:L;;EI.-_. &l %ﬂnﬂ
P M ks eaea(f Tahserew sssembly . Tnoal Eallas) SR04 0. 02 1
1| AEECE Front ballsst 5119079521, 21, 5hd [0
3 | W] MIER1.5 | Nut MIG 1,5 CB 6171 - 86 ]
4 | Bl Washir 44D1RTERA1, 21, 595 [
5| B4 Split pin H00T661-1, 82, 945 I
& | EEFEEN [raw pin assy 5118742/1.21.575 t
7| EEE Ballast support 511148552 < 1/1.21, 597 L
8 | 16 —140HV - 2Zn Washer 16 — 140HV - Zn CH 2438 -85 4
9 | #hiE 16 —Cd Washer 16 —Cd GHB 93 - 57 a4
0 | e MIG»1.5 %100 - én Bolt M16 x1.5 = 100 - Zn GB 578 -85 L
Ll 1] 50 g Front ballnst trensition brackal S T4, 101 1
12| mERE Doarhle = ended bolt SERD4., 74, 102 4
13 | & 16 Washer 16 101871 1200274 4
14 | 8§ MI6=1.5 Mt M16 % 1.5 1011210790524 4




https://tractormanualz.com

1.25 HS8H+45 Cluweh mechanism

1%



https://tractormanualz.com

1.25 ®WEagaEdE]  Clutceh mechaniam

I in
Iﬁ.if- 2 4 o5 & | Pads nume g[l-riiin; ;'-I:I-. = 3{:

1 | 1in/1in LUK RS2 50 | 11 lin/11 B LUK elutch assy ST LA i) | B
Nie 1VALED B 5% BE( 3 - -BETT) 1l lind11 lin VALEQ eluteh assy S133359,1.25. 0004 L
2 | ERaREshAe Muin clutch shaft assy 512536041, 25.0134 L
T | s Bush, main clitch sesy 4950081./1.28. 137 [
£ SR 45 <B5 x 190200} Beanng 43 x 85 & 190204 ) GB 276 — 19934 ]
5| ket Stddah 4t Main elutch shalt sssy oil seal 498520571, 25, 174 1
& | P4l RS Retiining ring 80 GH £93. 1 —86 2
T | Pl 45 Retaning ring 45 CH 394, 1 - 86 z
8 | MiEl4S £ 85 % 10 Ol seal 45 xRS x 10 514437941, 25. 0130 1
7 | BEE0 Retnining ring B0 GB 893, 1 = &6 [
W | 5 F s 63 % 79.5 %3 Bearing retaining ring 63 % 79,5 » 2 514815671, 25,087 |
LI | il 40 68 = 15¢ 150108 ) Bearing 40 « 68 » 15( 180108 ) GR 179 - 82 L
13 | 8F3 ME %05 — Zn, DD Baolt M2 %95 — Zn. INT) GB 5782 - 86 12
13 | s -cd Wosher & = Cif GB 7244 - 87 o
WE 8 - CdD Washer & — CoD CB 1244 - &7 12
S - CAT Washer 8 - CKD GB 7244 - 87 @
TEA BN & AR (LUK) Diiven disk sy, muin elueh{ LUK 4990121, 25. 0 1
e NSRS VALED) Diriven disk sssy, main cluch{ YALED ) 512043541, 25. D04 A 1
' a7 e A B M B LK) Diriven disk ,PTO shafi{ TUK) 51015851, 25 014 [
ghtrsed e & 5 M shdl VALEWD) Driven dizk , PTO shafif YALED) 50118741, 250134 |
R LUK) Dhsh spring{ LUE } 51221801, 25, Q1 I
ERaEME R ER(YTO) Driven disk assy, main clutch( YTO) BE11V2540 — 1 i
a7 R R A s LR YTO) Driven disk assy, PTO shafl {YTO) | BET1V2508 L
T YTO) Dish spring( YT0)  BEIZVISLO0 L

1%



https://tractormanualz.com

1.25 EA2H#  Clatch mechanism

) T o e B | %l

i T it &£ f | Tnrts name _F.I'Tn'l-ring Na. | L.
18 M £ B 5 Shanghai} Doiven disk sy, maie cloteh [ Shanghsi) 7Y () | 1
eSS o A el T | Driven disk mzsy . FTO( Shanghm ) B — 00 |

20



https://tractormanualz.com

1.25 Bhhsil =& PTO chach shaft




https://tractormanualz.com

1.25 I EERSees  PTO clutch shafi

FE

T M & W Pacta moroe el T 2
J awing M,
7 )4 S 354 Shalt, FIU elutel, 5137585/1.25. 351

38
Qr-

g



https://tractormanualz.com

1,26 FESEPMEEN  Main clutch control peds]




https://tractormanualz.com

1.26 EHEFBMUEAE  Main cluch control padal

=] : L

Mo, l:g .H- G AT -?[i'rlllin:ﬁu. ’ ﬁf
1 | EE Iz Retnining ring 22 GH &M 1 -85 [
2 Bl 22,5 x38x2.5 Washer, pedal pin 272.5 »33 x2.5 400784851, 26,033 I
5| G ME % IB - Fn. D Rolt M& « 18 —Zn. D CRS783 - 26 Fl
4 | HLfE & -Cd Washer § —Cd GB 7244 - 57 4
5 T2 BN RS Pedal support sssembly, main cloicl SIMIE02A] . 26,000 F

5.1 | IR Bash, peclal suppor S1105441, 26, 0154 2

5.2 | X Support 51303931, 24. 030 L
& | EER{E Peddal transmission shaft 512030671, 26. 0637 1
T | BES Piedal assemhly S7ZROS. 21,040 1

24



https://tractormanualz.com

.26 f£E-LRENHE(TIERESEY  Conwol levers and tie rod of main elutch

]



https://tractormanualz.com

1,26 & o af BT 1T (AR AE HTRI-Sal )

Conimol levers and tie tod of maio clutch

3 o
J"TJ-: ﬂ'F {II: ﬁ W 3 W .g]:'r:riuﬁi?;u. 1 'ii]tt]:!
l Ja - P B WE AT A Relzree thrust bearing , olutch FI3GEE240. 26 215 |
& B e B Y Relzgse sleeve, moin elutch BI4TTATAL. 26 214 I
2| BREME - D Nut M8 - Zn. D CH 6170 - 86 3
4 | & E-Cd | Spring washer & - Cd (B T244 <87 1
5| SIS - PR | Sliding support, mlase sleeve 51481551, 26_ 43R [
& | ML MR 17 AR 2R | Stud M8 » 12 Stud 29 CH #00 — 88 A
T[4 6 - LHY Flar washer 6 — 140HY GE 97.1 -85 2
3 | A% 2=l Spht Pin, 2 %12 GO 91 —B6 L
N O Upper tie rod assy SZR04., 21,030 L
9.1 | L3 Upper tie mod SZ700.21.301 - | 1
a2 | [HfER Connecnnag fork SR04, 21, 306 i
9.1 | fh 6 x24( 0 B1) Pin shaft 6 x 24( TYPE B} GCE/TES2 - 86 i
9.4 | Edhill 6 - 140HV Flat wnsher & - 140HY R 00,1 -85 k!
0.5 | FFOM 3. 2216 Split Fin 3.2 % 16 6E 91 B 3
0.6 | BREE MID Nut MI10 GE 6170 - B 3
| e Spring, releasa foel 4HIL 16151, 76, 224 -
[T | e MLD Nut MID CR 6170 - &6 1
LZ | MR 10 Washer 10 GE 93 — K7 k|
13| JoHEH 10— 140HY Flat washer 6 = 140HY CR 97,1 RS 2
IERR Bracket SEH04. 21, 305 |
1% |18 Pin 5504, 21, 304 |
16 | HES Sector plats Sraia, 21, 306 I
17 | FIIH#¥I 26 Split Pin 3.2 % 16 GB97.1 -84 |
14 | B M0, 25«25 =2Zn, [ Bolt MIO %1.25 25 - Za. I Gl STES 86 gl




https://tractormanualz.com

1,26 S i B B{ERE S 45)

Control levers and tie rod af main cluteh

Te , O i

E:Il:l- THEEH S s Lharing Mo, LH¥.
13 | FiaeAT T | Lower tie rod 7504, 21,031 |
0| BE M Nul M6 GHs170 - B |
21 | e AT Adjusting nut, releaze flexible shode SHMER4 1. 26, 20010 1
D HEalETniEEREE Adusting fork , medease Texible it 511627871, 26, 20001 |
23 | o Pring 1.26. §22/5100356 1
24 Bx Efﬁm Pin shaft, sdjusing ok 1. 20 B R0B0E 600 |
5| RIS Helease fork assy 11915571, 26,2244 1
5 - -1 Réelease fork , main oluich AU 14400 26,213 |
27 | B diar R LR Screw, clutch mlease fork 49688131, 26, 235 I

21



https://tractormanualz.com

.26 ST shen-o e N SRR E-A28)  PTO cluteh Contonl mechauisw ( dneble — actine cluich’®

23



https://tractormanualz.com

1.20 3 % phse S sl b | f0d THERS-& %) TTO olueteh Conlmol mechauisw { dneble —actine cluteh)
s : - 53
Mo T % o5 B “E."fnirl InnL gl}lij-'iu,u{-if:‘lu. ﬁ:ﬁ
1| ST R Conral hendle aesy, P10 cluteh S12877041. 26, 506 !
LA | S ST R Manguito  embrague principal 513144871, 26, 521 ]
1.02 | F B Handle FASIZR43141.67. 220 I
r 1,03 | RIE-aSaal Fimait Handle hutton assy, FTO ahich 80512844971, 26, 50% ]
1Lod | Fiadhasaes Spring , hamdle bunon 510572941 . 67. 253 |
1,65 | PR ERIH- Cantrol Jever, check pawl S1ZET13/1.26. S04 ]
106 | R4l 6 Hetaining ring CREDS, 1 = 86 i
L7 | P m Pasking check pawl 511015541, 67223 |
.08 | BRS04 Hivet, cheek pawl S13143741.67. 200 I
1. 0EE | BR{TVERET Rin shsft, check pawl 408512771, 67. 227 |
L0 | BB e R i TG i Seakor plaie, PTO claich hondle E110046.57,25. 517 |
L1 | 5 sh BT Control Bever pin shafl, parking brake 4988277571, 67, 1% t
12 | J453] 19 Retainiag ringl4 GBR9d, | - 86 )
L5 | B Sl T A= EL M Bracket assy, FTr contral handle BES1THR00/1. 26, 542 L
i 0 -2 5% S £ Flexihle shafi pin , FT0 olusch OGRS T, 2, 504 l
1 | HahFREd Ring nut, flexibie shalk 512632571, 26.51% 1
4 S €11 R el Rear hmeket assemhly | Oexible shaft B12632241. 26, 517
5 | i=me R Spring washer 8 GH T244 - K7 4
] B MY - Zn Mut MB =Zn GB &IT0 -85
T | B3 A o e Release hearing seit [PTO clutch 49918 16/1. 26. 514 1
R AW Speing ,reloase fork 4401161571, 26,224 ?
L YhER 0w 10 K20 Beanng 70 = 110 %20 GH 279 86 [
100 | B &b e T Helease thrast aisk , FTO cliaten 499381741, 26, 530 |
1| Bl & 8% st Heloase fock shaft sssambly, PTO cluich 88514555771, 26. 5244 [




https://tractormanualz.com

.26  =hUSidihe < 2Ra s S ERE-2 ) PTO cluch Conral mechauisw (dneble — actine eloteh )

s Z MKW

Parta vome

F ol il =

Drnwing

M.

ol
iy

12 | EMSEERE

13 | BidE R e
14| B G20 T E AT

15 | FIRe O 5 S T e
16 | L6 =

17 | B MIG « .5 35
18| B SRl R ah o gt
41| HAH 2x12

122 | 320 6 - 140HV
183 | ol o SRS R RIS 1T
1.4 | dp EiTEEER G
1E.5 | s SORRAT i 2
16.0 | S8 BG =20

ﬁtlcgsgﬁri;.muin chush

Hetum spring, FTOC chutch flexible shafi Mierzn
Helepsse fork serew, PTO clisch

Adjusting plate, PTOelutoh retum spring
Spring washer 16 = Cd

Bl MIGx1.5 =35

Helease (exible shafl ssy , FTO plitch
Sphit pin 2512

Flai washer & - 1400V

Felease Nexible shafl assembly, FTU clutch
Adjusting nut, relenze fexible shaft
Adpsting fork | release: Gexible shafi

Pin shaft , B =20

30

4953814/1.26.
51023565026,
SS6EELNS1. 26,
5145535/1.26.
B 93 -&7

H 5785 - 86
512650771, 20,
GHYl -56
GCRYT. 1 -82
F126508.°1 .26,
51048841 . 26,
S116T2A8A41 26
0 8L - 8b

113
a1
2L

it Y

HITA

TR
NE
WD

I
I
I
I
2
2
|
I
I
I
I
1
1




https://tractormanualz.com

1. 28

TR Main gearbox

21



https://tractormanualz.com

Main gearbox

1,28 S




https://tractormanualz.com

1.28 -3 Main wearlux

g : .
B, = 5 K I'acty nawrs ﬂF]Jrj:[n:_Eu_ & ﬁ:{ﬂ
1| Connecting, sleave S123466521.28. 134 [ 1
2 [ ME <25 Locking holi M8 x23 142381247 103571 £
3 | B 40 Betaming ning 40 TTCRSRaTe 122446 L
' 4 | FahshgishE s Frant hearing cover, doring shaft S11750271.28. 13 2
5 | HE Dussh 49500811, 25, 137
& EoE-iE | Deiving shafi 1253495771, 28, 101 1
T | il 45 Hetsining ring 45 LIDGY90T6- 12245 |
8 | FFEEERRR 45 x 85 x 1Y Bensting with retaining ningdS x 4% x 19 2EOUEIINS 16260
¢ | WETuiE 4th driving gear 51239828471, 28. 113 |
W | EahirieiE Spacer, driving gear S111983/1.28. 143
L | Wi 3rd driving geor 51189145271.28. 112 |
12 | IsFEala 2ad driving gear 5118913561, 28, 111 2
13 | 1S lst driving gear 511R1257%/1.28. 110 1
14| EEEEHhTE 40 290 % 23 Raller bearing 40 290 %23 S138660/1.28. 130 I
L5 | iR 3 Spacer ring , driving shaft bearing S109669/1.28. 157 1
TR 3. 25 Spaeer ring, driving shaft bearing 5118037/1.28. 157 2
iR R R 3. 5 Spacer ring, driving shafi bearing S118938./1_28. 157 I
' FE iR .7 Spocer ting , driving shaft bearing S118939/1.28. 157
TR af L 4. 0 Spaeer ring, driving shaft bearing S118040/1. 78, 157
16 | B {EioE 40 <80 x I8 Self - aligning bearing 40 x 80 x 13 SI4T070/1. 28, 142 1
1T | Fill 40 Hetaining ring 40 06887612245 [
13 | FhEheheei M3z x (.5 Not MiZx1.5 5122985/1, 28, 149 L
14 . B 6 B 35 RO 20 Beanng with retaining ringd5 =80 %01 ZEO95REN/ 16261 1
20 | 8 shiise P Retaining ring ,4th driven gear S1227197./1.24, 150 1

33



https://tractormanualz.com

1.28  F4FRMFHA  Main gearbox

3
s T it B A

Baira e

21 | [EREE AR

22 | VM shils

| iR i E
| TR ARG A

35| MR Ehigse

| DA

o 1 gM et a
RO 1S AR

i B\ Shith

29 | iyrEhER 275 w52 R T]

Enacer  aynchranizsr

dth driven gror

Fixe pear scul, main |:l:'-ﬂIF|1th
Engnping sleeve, main ppeacshali
3rid doven geas

2nd doven grar

Lar deiven peir

Epacer ring, Istdrven grac
Dinven shedi

Roller bearing 27,5 =32 =21

L |

At o ot L5
Urﬂ'ﬂ'i.l:lH Mo, |:|'T'_!-
IR 1] S . T B a
SAR4, 3T, 104 ]
SERAET 105 1
SEMM BT 10 I
et L [ RES 1
A%, 3, 100 I
SEEWL T INLA 1
S1MASGS], 18,177 1
SEITORENES) 2E.I0G 1
51204581, 38, L5 1




https://tractormanualz.com

1.29 7 FEHRIGHLHEY

A
'&J-" ll-i'-"'.
S s ey
I uq. i l__L::T.;-} = ; iy
= T TG
e, T
e v
T,

#

Main gearshilt mechanism

i



https://tractormanualz.com

1.29 F4gfaiidity Mﬂi_n_gﬂar&hi.['t Eneuhﬂ.nis_m

e . ¥ F =

Mo, F A Forts name | h awisg Eln. g}'
1 O, Ve Shitt fork, 3rd and 4ih pear 512T73R8A1.29. 011 1
2| i Cearshift dog BAS129522/1. 29, 004 1
3| W S =12 Helinal slastic pin § 1 32 13507770/12215 3
a4 | FAEREE MI2 2125 | Sloted serew plug M12 x 1. 2§ 101523147 14548 1
5 | FEAERT Sliding rod , main gearshift 511750041, 29. 017 2
& | f Spring RRA00434271. 20021 2
T | qEk 1132 Steel Lall 11532 GB 308 — 94 2
5 4 i Mutual interdocked pn SLT0264,1. 29,041 |
o 1. DEEE Shikt fork, 16 and 2nd pear S1273R7/1.20_010 [

L

/



https://tractormanualz.com

1.20 FEHFWNET  Main gearshill control

37



https://tractormanualz.com

1. 2% *%ﬁﬁ%ﬂ%ﬂ Blain E::Hr:—'\.lliﬁ comtrnd
o T8 K e i
BETT e Elastic eylindar pin 8 %40 ~ | CRE89 -86 2
z Hrd: [l a5 =40 Elastic eylinder pin § x40 (+0 B79 - &6 2
k! PRLGE BRESH 5 =30 Helical elastic pin 5 =30 FA90TET0C1220S |
4| ET T Driving rod ,main gearshif 513247971.29. 147 [
5| KOs Outer driving shift dog, main geaczhil 5127964/1.29, 167 ]
6 | ETCEEA AR Sapport , muin gearshift lever 5127960571, 29, 104 i
T [k 55 Check pin A125535/1 21 16T 2
E 4 ME =22 -Fn Balt ME %21 =¥n H 5783 — &6 3
o Y Washer & Ch93 -87
9| EFREITES Seal ,main control lever SH4QE4223.71. 29, 19% 1
10| fEHE 40 Hatainig ring 40 CBEY3. | —86 1
11 | TR Casket, geamshifl lever shield 5133521/1.29. 121 1
12| Aok SR G e Fixed ring, ponrshift lover ehicld S113254771.19 120 1
17 | ETFEHR Shicld , muin genrshilt lever r S13203171.29. 119R I
14 | T ST6.3 222 —C —H —Zn. 11 | Selfiapping serew ST6.3 %22 -0 - H - Zn. D GB 845 - B3 &
15 | E IR Main peamhift lever S7 B 37100 1
L6 | SR MI0 - b, D Mut MU0 —En. D GRA1TS - Ef |
17 | =3EEH Mupin geprabifl 8 B0, 37108 -1 I
6 |2 & - En Spring washer § = Zn GR 7244 - 87 1
1% | BeH MExI6—Zn Lolt M8 %16 ~Zn GB 5783 - 36 1
g e e s Lower contrel lever assy, main gearshil SEH0M. 37.301 1
AL | p N ET W (A Return spring, rontrol lever S12T962/1.29. 106 1
12| 4% ST R Spacct ring drivieg rod spring 5132334/1.32, 253 1
13 | =ik Dog, main gearshift lever 512796571, 29, 16§ [
14| THhfE 8 Washer 8 GB 96 -85 I

g



https://tractormanualz.com

1.32 EFHEARE Differential bearing seal

L3247

1.32.1

)



https://tractormanualz.com

1,32 FZ#HFERAEE Diferentizl bearing scal

FE | _
No. | -
I | #4 0.5mm
i 0. Zmm
Bk 0. 15mm
2 | MSEANRE( S
1| SBET MIO 21,25 x 30

PFaris niome

Shim 1), 5num

Shim 0. 2mm

Shiemi £). 15mm

Bearing sent , difTeraniial] lefy, rmght )
Screw MIOD x [, IE xd0

T AL 3 HE
: Dirawing Beo. ey
99 |6R2A1 . 32, 022 EE
404168341, 32, 022 T
AUy 168441, 32, X EE
459 1470541 . 32, 003 2
L4233624 7 1257 12

30



https://tractormanualz.com

1.32 BifssEdfagsiEah  Auxilary gearbox and central reduction gears

41



https://tractormanualz.com

1,32 RIAEMEFAME ST Avxilary gearbox and central reduction gears




https://tractormanualz.com
1.32 ElAraEf e R fEsh  Awilary grodon el cenral reduction mears

T2 ) b4 . ni
L. E ki T fiss it J.Jr:tin;l_:u:-. (.
L i Diiving shaft S1M93G15841. 32, 110 [
11| Al ks Auxiliary gearshift driving shalt 512535171, 32. 110 ;
1.2 | mahbeststiE Bush, driving gear shaft 950081 /1. 28, 137 I
2 | PR ER Sliding gear , intermediate and reverse geat BAS1451645871. 3. 106 |
3 | F=sirh |- ol REER Thrust ring, driving shafi S106RIAT. 32,115 I
Jd chE e zhib s Intermeitinte spesd drving gear RES1250135801 .32, 105 |
5| mEEFHNE a2 ka7 w27 Newedle beuring 42 =47 x27 SIO0747.71, 32,150 !
6 | ShEFE60 =110 x220212) Bearing 60 % 110 %22( 212 CB 276 = 194 1
7 1 Thrust fing SE1707671. 320 13 1
3| il 110 Retaining 110 B 893.1 - &6 ]
u | BB DS %52 & 5204 Bearing 25 % 52 x 15(205) GB 276 — 1994 L
L | SRR Reverse pear shift washer 1,32, 1127880813205 L
L1 | s 10 Washer] 0 CR 93 - 87 L
| P s2 Hetaming ring 52 GB 893, 1 - 86 1
15 | EEH Tdle gear, reverse gear 51451665271, 32, 113 I
4 | EEh Reverse gear shafi BASISI087/1. 32,112 I
15 | SRECHIHY Lock pin BRS 1520651, 32. 124 [
15.1 | FHfea Slotted screw plug BROS03204.71. 32 !
18 | EEEbR G High and low gear engaging sleeve 1250105471, 32, 148 1
LT | SR Gear seal , cngnging sheove S12S0008EA . 32, [ 1
15 | IR AEE ST & 1F Driving gear, weldmeat, low goar 8851290078571, 32, 167 1
W | Dimving grear, réverss 51451655271, 32. 113 I
| A RISk # 45 5 100 % 35,25 | Hoar beoring, small bevel gons shakt 45 « 100 35,35 | 513866471, 32, 13% 1
21 | #EsE Bevel gear porr 5138663581, 32. 130 1

3



https://tractormanualz.com

.32 2| FAaan s i {55

Auxilary gearbox and central reduction gears

e
Dvas,
201
21, ¢
22
n
T
25
6
xy
15

AE R

T I A O

Tails nanee

L L.

MNeawing 3o

s AL
P 42
051 25 Al 4 2 B

ARG M5 % 1.5
MAZ w1, 3 HEI S AR AE I

=R

AEEE A AT AR 45 = 100 =20, 75

RS S 1 90mm
FEM R IEES N 1. 9%mm
i AR A 2. O0mm
eSS 2 05mm
A R A 2 10mm
HEM S M e 2 15mm
HECT S W H 2. 200n
FENSE ST A L 25 mm
B NREEE  2. 30mm
AR S I A5mm
HER R E A 2. 40mm
AR R 1 450w
MiEsERE s 2 20om
MM SRR 1 8 5mm
i RiE RS 2. 55000
NGt O TV

. Semall hevel gear shadfi

g bovel gear
Retainingd2

Hutl — pircular ring, reversae doven gear

Lock nat M45 501, 5, soall bevel gear aliafl

Wesher, lock ml M4S x1.5

Driven pear |, intéemediate speed pear

Froat Ecu.r[n.ﬁ, amall heval Bear shafibd = M= 21, 75

Shim 1. ¥nn
Shim 1. 25un
Shim 2, B0nn
Shimm 2. {050
Zhim 2. lilnn
Shim 2, 15w
Shim 2. 30nm
Shim 2. 250
Shim 2. 3000
SEien 2. 55 nm
Shim 2_4ltno
Shim 1. 45mm , bewe] gear
Shim 2. Hmm, hevel gaar
Shin 1, 35awo , bevel geur
Shim 2. 85mmy, bevel poar
SEBim 2. Gbmm beuel peor

FLAEGNEAN . 320 13
5138662521, 32. 108
12245 1THEF 6
51270627152, 173
RRAITHEY ] 32 148
BES 119361152, 106
SIXADOSSESL. 22,111
S13EEHRSL . 32 138K
HEIES%A, 168, 134
F1L1E6ES 2R 139
SE118614], 28, 139
I R e B
N0, 26, 13
511188400 28,130
S111855/1, 2%, 139
SII866S 120, 139
FLINEG7S 1,26 1359
5I113A3S1, 28, 139
FLLI8648S1. 24, 128
all11BFA1, 25, 134
FTIRTIAL 25, 39
SIZ50C D 2R 139
Sp250a3L X8 139
FL2FIHRT, TR, 130

—_ = = = mm ) =m




https://tractormanualz.com

.32 BT FEF T Aunilaty geadwx and central reduction gears

Tt & &

TFurls pane

SEERAMELE 1. 650m
L e EE AR )i 2. Tmm
B M2 w25 230
BT MID =125 % 16

Shim 2. 65mm , bevel pear
Ehim 2. Tlmm , bevel geac
Lock bale MI12 x 1 25 = 30
Serew MI10 % 1. 25 « LA

2
MFrvwing M.

E7e- |
e,

S12%10071. 28, 139
S1251402.41, 2% 154
T4 1005 04
1A BSOS 10554

4%



https://tractormanualz.com

1,32 REIFFEERAE R Awdiliary gearshifi conteal device

S
o]
£ -
L=
| =7
= o !
i 1
I o ot LT
! = P T 1
by i '.I 9
- b L r' I' {1 I
- Al
LES :Ii_" -I-:'L
= IR
ol r
S
o AR =
= - N alFT,
S L R )
AN | _-L.
| e
I':l_-' UL
£ il
] r f
: _-I . e
T i I gt aF, 4
= L

40



https://tractormanualz.com

(32 ENEEERAATE  Auxiliary gearshift control device

21

47



https://tractormanualz.com

1.32 BT T  Awiliary gearshift contmol device

i T B Fas vame e
RETN- T ERL Elastic eylinder pin § %40 GB 870 - 86 B
2| BRTEMHE 5 e ol Elastie cylinder pin 5 x40 GHB 879 - &6 2
k| LR e Control driving rod 512796971 ,32. 230 !
4 | PRl EE Support, control lever 512706782/1.32.217 1
5 REH Check pin 5125335/1.21. 067 1
& | ERIATEE Sealing, main control lever RR498422371. 20, 195 1
T PR A0 Retnining rirg 40 CREG3 1 <BA |
8 | T Sleeve, main gearshift lever 512957571.29. 1194 |
G MR MR 212 -Fn Balt M8 %22 —Zn CB 5783 - 46 3
W | 0 AR Auxilinry gearshift lever S7EM. 37,112 1
1l | SR MIN-Fn. D Nut MI0 — Zn. D GR 6175 - 86 |
12| ST Auxiliary pearshift S804, 37,111 =1 !
13 | ol £ - Fn Washer 8 = 7n GEOY —87 I
14 | #BEE ME x 16 — £ Bolt M3 = 16 — Zn GB 5783 — 86 i
L% B T el -2 Lower cosatral lever aday b I T T |
Ifi | Fha ik 5 Ebh 4k Shift dog, outer control S12797141.32, 225 I
17 Rl [ {0 3% Eiturn spring, contral lever S12A621. 29, 16 i
| SEHFRTT Spacer ring, spring $1323341 .32, 293 |
L% | EREEAETEE 5 « 30 Helical clastic pin 5 » 30 13007670./12215 {
LU Contred shift dog S1279T0/1. 32 222 |
1l | ekt Geashilt dog BAS179522/1.20. 004 z
& ENAE M EE 5 « 52 Helical elastic pin 5 32 13907 T T0 12215 1
LRI b Spring §84004342./1, 29, 031 2
4 A 11532 i Sl ball 1132 in GB35 -84 2




https://tractormanualz.com

1.32 RIFEMERA IS Ausiliary gewrshift conirol device

e
Ma.
Al
6

"
1

25
2%
0
3l

T fF B B

R

LA

i U=t
R

T MI2 1,25
fe EE 44 1
I S

Parts name

1 Sliding rod, intormediste and F— -Bpf;ﬁd poar

Mutual iniedocked pin

Shift fork , intensediste and reverse speed pea)
Shift fork, high and low spesd gear

Slotied screw plug M1Z =1, 35

Bliding md , high and low speed gear

Washer B

L I

Dewinu Mo
S1ZTYETHAL. 32,2110
RN o B I R
512587241.32_ 216
1258341, 31,215
101523 14 T4 5HE
J2VERRALL 30, 202
LGHIE - &5

=1

x

£id- §

-_— e — a2

IR0

HY



https://tractormanualz.com

1.32 BnEAEEE(EE)  Auxlisry High - spood Devired Cyional )

A0



https://tractormanualz.com

LY Hnm#EEEE{#E) Auwilary High — apee] Deviced Cptional )

IELI. T F # B Foris nuioe ??thi-in; I‘I":In. El | gi;a-
1| WP R B I Main chutch shaft psty with hegh — apes] genrdwoe SZRO. TTA. 012 i
2 | 65 Retaining ring 63 GH 894.1 - 86 5
3| mEE i High - speed driving gear SZBO4. 3TA. 101 L
4 | MEhigs: Driven gear 1. 34, 1517885121042 1
5| MR SR E=hih Diriving shaft, suxilisry reductor 1. 28. 101 B. 885121039 1
& | Mk Bearing cover, driven gear 1.28.127/75117552/G5 ]
7| WalgERER Resr spacer, driven gear 1,32 3365117560 [
8 | 4 k313826 Beoring K323825 GD 5846 - 86 2
9| MEhEEE [Friven gear 1. 32.320-8851359561./G5 [
10 | @R Retaining ring hobder . 323705137228 1
11 | %4 Caor shaft 1. 32.3227885117557/G3 1
12| St Sl e Froamt spacer, driven gear 1.32,339/5117563 1
I3 | OJEREE 2. 62 »26. 04 0 =seal ring 2. 62 x26.64 L I8 144570980 1
la | B ey Thrust washer, driven goar shafi 1.32. 33875117561 i
15 | $E#e M2 =1.25 %25 Boli MI12 % 1.25 x25 GBATITEG — 2000 [

3l



https://tractormanualz.com

132 FhnEs eyt S el 304 %) Amdliary [ligh - speed Device Cuntrol { Optional ]

52



https://tractormanualz.com

.32 WA SRR RN (%)

Ausiliery High —speed Device Contral{ Uptional )

i T N o4
1| 8T
A O
1 | ¥EEk D=8, 7312
4 | i E SR AT
5| BHhowRE g W
6 | S D=5 x30
v PR D =8 x40
E
o | OBEEAE 2, 62~ 15,54
10 | SRl SRRl
11 (s 3.2x22
12 | 348 10 - 140HV —2Zn
13 | SHSE
14 | BEEEHF AR
15 | BEA MiOxl 25
La | b
17 | F SRR e
1% | FEEAEEE TR A
19 | ST FEATAF
200 | MRS LR
21| & 8
22 | B ME %20

TPards pame

TR e

Nmang M.

uﬂ'l.l‘.‘lﬂ- I'IL'ﬂd SCITHW

HHing

Stesl Bull =K. 7312

Sliding el , odditianal educer
Alialing, ok, mdiditionn] redneed
Elnagical pin L =5 = M}
Elastical jain 17 =% w44}

Alider

O —zpul nnpg T 62 = 15 54
Coriml swing shafl acsy

Pia 3.2 522

Washer 10 — 140HY -~ #n
Spring washer

Link md assy

Mt MIO = 1.25

Minor shaft weldment

Right pedal shaft bush , brake
Joent hracket sssy with bush
Lowear “J!HI:IE ol rEl:l.ll.l.'r-.]'l:il'l: lmyar
Side bracket  contrd mechanism
Washer 8

Bole M8 =20

| 153213308311

1. B0, 133/45956546
GR 308 -89

| 1.32. 34275171674

1.32. 343/5121675
B ETR =BG
B 870 - B6
1. 32, 34555130275

1.32.362A. 5139196
GH Ol -84

GB 48 -85
2567413130103

|. B2, 226/5112921
GHA173 —86

1. 32, 386A/5139367
1. 68011 ASS110545
1.32.372A/5126302
1. 32. 3T4A/5139366
1. 32, 37051 29404
CE 93 - 87

B 5783 -85

o 20 — +— — P == b RS R RS B

a3



https://tractormanualz.com

1.32 E£FENREFEE  Diferential gear lnansmission device

54

N



https://tractormanualz.com

1,32 ZEERIEH:{AshEE®  Differential gear transmizsion device

T F i+ {t F wE
R T % 2 Poris name I.'luiwiu_q_ IEI&. Oy,
iR Pl Differential assy SEAD4. 36,010 1
1| sk e b Smm Thrust washer 1. Smm , half - axle gear 4097235/1, 32,424 2
MELiE I EHERE E Thrsd washer 1, Gmim, hall — axle gear 40723651 32,424
AE Rt - AR 4ER |- Tinm Thnsst washer 1. Tmm, half - axle gear SE3R2671. 52, 424
AR EHEREE 1 S Thnst washer 1. dmm  half - mde gear SE44801./1. 32, 424
=00 PG 1 HE R 1. Bmin I'['Eln:al. washer 1. 87mm , half = axle gear SI44802/1. 32,424
2 | {TE R e R0 Thrsd washer, epicyelic gear 409165871, 32.425 p
3 | EENITHER Epicyelic gear, diffarential RA4OH 695571, 52,415 =
4| AT R M | Epicyelic gear shalft , differential BA4SDT65257 - 241,22, 416 I
e LR GEMNNE Right half - axle gear, diffemtiol BRSI4955158-1. 32. 413 !
6 | S e | Lefi hall — axle gear, differential EB499723052/1. 52, 414 1
T | EOHER TR 65 % 100523 2007L13E( 5] | Conical roller hearing 20071 13E { ght) &5 % 100 % 23 CB 207 —B4 |
3 | IR [ Pin, epicyclic gear shaft 459171971, 32,478 1
9 | ERTEL | Ihiferential case 88409723171, 32, 404 [
10| ERERETAET S5 100 # 22, TS 21 LKL &) | Conieal moller bearing T2ITE( bt} 55 100 #22.75 CH207 - 84 I
11| FEEEHE | Bush, epicyelic COBDIO(32 x 28 x 23 x 30} z

55



https://tractormanualz.com

1.%2 £ Differential lack




https://tractormanualz.com

1.32 #Edi  Differential lock

T

E[‘i% g i s Eﬂr:ijng{hu- ' ﬁﬁ;}
1| DTS 15.56 x2.62 O — seal ring 15. 54 x2. 62 14457280/ 14613 I
7 | R Shift fork shaft, differensial lock SNTIAESSL . 3T, 62K i
9| S WO Shift fork spring, differential Dk STI4581-1, 32, &8 1
4 | WA Differential lock assembly SII7245/1. 32 60BA 1
R Skift fork , differential lock S1136581, 42, 625 |
6 | #%ek 6 x40 Coil spring pin 6 x40 (291067012215 1

57



https://tractormanualz.com

1,32 ZEF gl E ] Dillerential lock contrel deviee

b



https://tractormanualz.com

1.3 EHaSiENEEE  Differeotial lock control device

59



https://tractormanualz.com

.37 ERRAER

Dilferential lock conirol device

g =t & 3
% T & B O Paies sacue gﬂn[iin:{r}v. ? Ly,
T Front pin shaf 511060171,32.731 I
T | EFHERMERR AN Control soupling yoke wssembly , differential lock SIZTH6/1, 32, T244 |
i il 10 = 140 HY - Fn Washer 10 = 140 HY —7n B 848 — 85 z
4 [#3.2x22 Colteer pan 3.2 %22 GB 91 - 86 1
3| R Padal pin shaft, differential lock 512595271, 32. 729 1
6 |H§3.2x32 Cotter pin 3. 2 x32 GB 91 =86 2
7 | @ 14 - 140 HY Washer 14 = 140 HY GR 848 -85 3
¥ | BN Spacer, pedal pin shaft 51259531, 32, 730 2
0| IR Pedal |, differential lock RRS111800/1.32. 727 1
10 | EEE4N 4 w2 Conl spring pim 4 3 24 13938070/12216 I
11| S e 1 Pedal arm assemblyy . differential dock FIZ5998,1. 32, 721 [
17 | i Pin shafl GEB/TREZ - 86 L
13 | EEEL Rear coupling yoke SI12021.51, 82, 226 L
B4 | A AL ST MID = 1. 15 A0 Hezapon socket serew W10 % 1.25 %30 CR 70 - 45 3
L5 il 10— Zn | Spring washer 10— Zn GH 9% -87 |
i | SRS Shim , differenitial lock release mechanism 512369171, 32. 739 i
17 | 4 MIO %1.25 Nut MIO x 1,25 GB 6173 86 |
18 | EEHR AT Control connecting o | differential lock SFR04. 38101 ]
1% | A R Support , differentinl lock relense mechardsm L. 32, 745/5123692 - |57 2
B9 | #5816 Rotalning ring 16 Gh 894, 1 - 86 |
19012 | 25wy, s 0 Contral pin shaft, differantial lock 512369071, 32,737 L
19.03 | 2= R T Contral rcker arm, differential lock §85125123/1.32.722 L
19,04 | EEEEN T B BB 3 1 Support, hydraalic relasse mechanism 51236801, 32,735 1
19 0F | S Bush , relzpse mechanism 512368471, 32, 747 I
1%, G | 8 SR B (50 HReturn aping, differential ok rocker am 5125755/1.32.753 1




https://tractormanualz.com

1.43 ﬂ_‘&gﬂ:ﬁ]ﬁﬂiiﬂfﬂﬁ]ﬁﬁﬁ Final 1canamissim euse and Leake case

&l



https://tractormanualz.com

L48 el ErmE  Final wansmission case and brake caze

e
. THSH AL e $Driiin|:${u. ¥ ?p:ryl
|| e fesha ik T " 904. 1. 48. D04 I &
T | WE M4 x1.5-Zn Mur Mi4x 1.5 -Zn GH 6171 - 46 21
3| B M4 1.5 %170 Stud M14 x 1.5 %170 GEI00 - 38 L7
MId = 1.5 % 150 Stud M14 x1.5 = 180 GE200 - 28 3
4 | WEd AR Brake case assy S1A34T7SE/1.48. 013 2
4.1 | Mz FH Brake case 51534765471, 48, 115 I
d.2 | il 10x19.5 Dowel pin 10 x 19, 5 511009441, 48. 050 4

&2

\"/



https://tractormanualz.com

1,43 BRI HRIEE  Final vansmirsion gear

63



https://tractormanualz.com

.48 ES{EErTRs®  Fioal wansmission geur




https://tractormanualz.com

.48 ErdE e lGHER  Final transmizsion gear
s . f & :
v, THE W Parts nAms $|:'|.'=|rl:l:ua;.'l-lfl'vlI\'.l. ﬁtl.\!:
] T L i Retaining nng, =peyebic penr sheft 4008853148173 2
2 | Fridag Epicyclic camrier 04, 1,44, 170 a
3| RiE Ring gear 904, 1,48, 105 2
1 | FCMHes Sun genr shaft, right haned 904 1.48. 102 1
A RS Sun pear shafl, Jell hamd G0 1. 48. 103 ]
5 | T RAIEEF Snep nng, epicyelic pear hearing ASUTHNAL, 48, 152 L4
6 | frER Epicyclic gear 904, 1. 48, 106 fi
T | TR AR S T =49 . T x 2 Medlo bearing 357 248, 7 521 Y apicyelic grar 5101688148, 172 f
g EEH R Spacing ring, noedle bearing 904. 1.48. 175 &
9| TR Shalt, epicvelic gesr a0, 1. 48, 171 6
10 | SEEEEh SO Driving wheel shafl assy o044, 1. 48. 010 2
10k L | sEEh3EEl [iriving wheel shaft b T [ 2
10,2 | Sl SR e Bolt, disk spoke 440110841, 49512 L&
I | B M0 x Corease nipple M10 %1 CR 1152 -79 n
7 | GEE R Seal sing, diiving wheel shafl 51230541, 48, 151 2
13| SEense il 100 = 130 x 16 Uil senl, driving wheel shplt 100 2 130 « 16 S35 1, 44, 146 )
14 | §h#K 215 Bearing 215 | GB 276 - 1954 p
15 | ik 214 Bearing 214 | CB 276 — 1994 2
16 | MEAE R e Adjusting shim , driving wheel shaft | 904. 1,48, 111 - 122 =
T | MRET M16 w1, 5 45 Screw M16 % 1.5 x45 | |4258034/10357/04 2
18 | oA hbe Lock washer, driving wheel shofi 409770271, 48. 163 2
1% | MEE Washer, driving wheol shafi S04, 1. 48. 162 2

ni



https://tractormanualz.com

.49 IEE)H: Driviog wheel

\"“x‘_ ..-"‘
%

64



https://tractormanualz.com

1. 4% dxahi: Drivine wheel

W £ # & 0 Pur e SRR
[ §Eln 13,6 = 38( & ¥HES) Tire 13.6 — 38 ( including imneniuble and cover cire GB 2Ty —g) 1

1| pRSEES Rim and sadial Asy RATERIN0A ] 4 7
2.1 | A M6 =15 Nut M16 1.5 G GITI 86 LA
I E Spoke wasier AGRENE]C], 340,240 L&
2.3 | SpEhde i Spoke , driving wheel ARG . 45 2
2.4 | s Bolts , rim asnd sadial 13751, 40 5414 16
3| MEEE MIA %) 5 Nut MIS 1.5 B A7) - 56 | 16
gl W asher U1 DG, 3% 54 1%

L



https://tractormanualz.com

1.48 FECHE  Uear ballast

0l



https://tractormanualz.com

1.49 AR lear ballast

g T B
Irfu. | TR H LI QEIFLE gl'."riling{ Ma. ’ %ﬂi

1| S Belt ballast disk 4401804771, 49, 7256 12
2| O AR Holt bellast disk 44018046./1. 49, 723 &
I #EMIGHS Mut MI6 1.5 CR G171 16 f
4 | N EME Dizk, mepr ballase disk GLSII31E1.1. 40, gk i1
5 | Yih Flat washer GB 93 —87 &
6 | WREEMIEx], 5 =30 Fn D Bolt Mo % 1. 5x M) - Zn. I GB 5745 - 86 f




https://tractormanualz.com

Ta

1.62 ¥R Stecning wheel




https://tractormanualz.com

1.62 FEmil Sweerdog whee

Tl



https://tractormanualz.com

.62 ML Sieering wheel

I # {2
My T T £ K Pacis name lgﬂljwing{h-:-. g;t .
1| & Washer SI27284/1. 62. ¥ 1_4
2 | & Washer 512728371, 62. 41 d-R
I |(#Ms Washar & Ch 7244 - 87 1
4 | $ER MB x25-in Holt M8 %25 — 7 GB 5783 - 86 4
5 | EEEE Fixed support S124018/1. 62,0 )
6 | s Thipms dboeve SEB4917/1.62.( f
T | MRS Locking screw tube, colamn 513928371, 62,0 L
B | E¥aF Sleave assembly 51249081, 62. 10 |
Ly |- S R Beal nng, upper shield 513035171, 62, 0 |
i | -® Upper shisld 5124923/1. 62. 1 ]
01| $hE 25 =47 212040105 ) | Besring 25 47 % 12(30105) GH 278 - #2 ]
12 | B4 47 | Risiining cingel GH 893, 1786 1
L5 | 345E 25 Retaining ring 25 CB B4, 1 -85 1
14 | e MIS x1.5 Nut MIB % 1.5 GR G173 -86 ]
15 | SRR Steering wheel assy RADH) = 3402000 1
16 | §rEirdeaf Stearing cobumn assenlly HHARS124510/1. 62,0 1
IT | MiKEsE Aniilrintion slecyve 12491341, 02,0 I
A P56 34 Relaining ringid Ch 3931 -86 L
19 | MR 6 Helical elastic pin 6 133420701 2216 1
20 | A ME - Fa D Nut MB - Zo. D CE 6314 -86 L
21 | i liniversal joint 514631071, 62.0 |
22 | Wb MB %36 - Zn Bok M8 %36 - Zn GR 5782 -6 i
23 | BLEE MI0 %30 —Zn | Bolt M10 %30 - Zn GB 5783 - 86 4
4 | =8 10 | Washer 10 GB 93 - 47 3




https://tractormanualz.com

—

1.62 g4l  Steering wheel

}]T% ‘ T % £ & Farla 1mane:
T,

o M0 Washer 10

ORI rh R R Pud nssambly

2| R B Bush, hydraulic steering molor
1| LA R Plate, hydmulic steering motor
o P R Spline shalt, stesring motor

kU bz o] e S8 Lovlang hondle nssembly, Steenog coluinn
| ST Outer pleeve

3 | R i e45 02 Washerl5 =45 x2

0 EES Friction weeher

KR Y Waghar

i KE Inner sleeva

36 | RSN 5 Helical elastio pin 5

| FIRAENR Orientwtion shaft, steering wheel
| B Bracket pin

10 | W S — 140HY - 7 Waherd — 140HY - Zn

4 win Brncket washer

dl | mEME Mut M=

42 | ¥EEEE AR St=anng colomn howkel aksy

T L

Cruwing, Ma.
GB 348 -85
SL1912540,87. 038
S124936-1. 62.0
5124937 /1. 62,0
512491241, 62.0
5124825/1. 64, Q
512403471, 62,0
51208341 62,0
512897241, 62.0
5129835-1.62.0
S124935-1. 62.0
| 3040270,1.62. 0
31249331 62,0
511073871, 62. O
CH 348 -85
5111198971, 62, Q3%
GE 6184 - 86
5124030/1.62. 0

i
7 o

= bl de Fd B == |3 mm b3 b Ba e oea o s Ju [n L

73



https://tractormanualz.com

1.63 #HEFE PRy  Hydraolic sieering device

74



https://tractormanualz.com

I.03

M ESEBEE  Hydravlic sieering device

[Fs
M.

T

it & &

Tacts wome

T MR E
Daawing Mo,

il R ) 3%

Hydrunlic sceriy device

BE5140382], &3, L0

T3



https://tractormanualz.com

1.63 "I-fEHJ‘I %?ﬁ?ﬂﬂ"ﬁﬁ' Pump —tank — pi}::*.s ul |1_}'[]mu|ir_'. 51r:.r:.r'mg

— 163

Th



https://tractormanualz.com

7N

1,63 ¥ EEME  Punp - lank = pipes of hydraolic steering

Va1 e EE AR [ 4
19.2 | #ra s At
1| AR

TRRE L

I TR
% T {4 B Parts s T o
I THELSEE & =400 Hosell €440, steering hydeaelie evlinder S12052A57S 61 RRd I
HILIECE 8 =440 Hosed =400, steenng hydrmelic a3 lincbac HalsAT4 62 |
2 | hEs Spring wusher & ChILH 67 i
i TR - 5 Hollow bl FHS10AES] . 62 |
o A R 18 <24 x0.5 Square section senl rng 18 <24 =1, 5 [LIZHAE0 | T 2
5 B MR 228 | Bale MY 28 LEHMST24/ 1312 2
& O 3 =26 (=~ seal nng 26.x2. 6 I 12 - Ta L
T EME Sweering hydraulic pump HLIB - DIGAL2 [
B | ERE MB «35 Bolt M3 335 R ATAE -8R 4
9 | ihmEsa Washer 8 GE 93 - 87 4
Ih | EREE BN 220 Ende MO = 20 21 -6 2
11 el 10 Washer 10 LE 43 -0 il
12| FE e s Bracket, sleering ofl tank BP0 A0, LM L
13 | Fofg( §22 - ¢32mm) Hoop (@22 -~ 3Zmm ) I - 4
14 | $er 16 x D Heose 16 = 300 S an. bk L
15 | RS EA Inlet pipe assy , hpdraolic pomp HSLIT055.71, 6. 5149 1
16 | §EmadtinisE Bk [nlet pipe assy, stcenng devics B0l Ak, 1] 1
17 | BEF SIS B Oil feed pipe assy, steenng oght Tt s S RN 1
18 | Fr i Sk g AL (il feed pipe nsey, seering left SEG04. HE 002 1
19 o B (s g =R Steering dovice ofl tank assy STEGETRT. 63, B4 4 1
512666801 63, 1
1
1
|

Hydraulic efeering device ol tank naay
il tank cover with ol senl washer
Filier. ahill

Spring

S1LA99AL. 63 8418
JUEFTINL AT B3, BET
1051 /5. AT

-l
-1



https://tractormanualz.com

1,63 FELHHHE Pomp — ek — pipes of ledeaulic steering

,T:i:l;.'- F I £ K | Pame ranw ¥r.‘lrllfjn:|ll'iiu_%
2.5 | e nt | Gl filter nssy 4007050271, 63. 454
2l LA 16 = A0 Hose 15 = 050 S0 A0, 107
e ik EPd Pad, eteering device hose 5126691/1.63,. 876
| HEsREE | Flange disk, sieering devies S126690/1.63. 573
5| KRR ME x2S Bolt MHE =25 GRSTE2 - 86
Zal S 55 0] v B (il retum pipe assy , steenng device BESI2GERTA1.6Y. 604
25 | Bl ECEE 202 22 w2 Square section oil seal ring 1.1 x26 x 2 4401949651, 63, 19
> B o s Y S Hoss 3oinl, steening devics ARSIZ26GRAST 65 1Y
IT | FERERANCAF IS Hoss joint, steering device HRSI2AGES5 163 474
18 FEL| AR A 25 Steenng device hose B x 615 S126673/1.63. K34
| =LA Hollow balt 5112933/1.63. 841
M| i Clip, oil pipe ERO006302/1. 61
M | HrEsrahiEan Steering device hmacket, oil pipe X004, 40, 40, 1035
12| R Me = ZU Bali MG =20 HEIH - H5
Al 1B G Washer & GRS =76
L | W Mle = sl ol M6 w8 =0 5TEZ - BG
17 | 4E|e 15 Wazher 16 GH93 =87
w | WL Brackel, sternng il pipe | .63, 3H3S514590070
| T Clip, oil pipe |, 63, 832/5137u54
M| L G Spring wesher 6 GH 7244 87
W | R MG x4 Bolt M5 = 14 902124 /10312
0 | S F Clip, il pipe 490055471 /63, %53
41| i Bracket, steering odl pipe S149036:1. 63, 595

o
[y

—_ g =

=

e e R = e o pa B = — o g bd

™



https://tractormanualz.com

1.65 TEE#)Eh4E Travel brake



https://tractormanualz.com

.65 fTih#zhEs  Travel brake

T &%

1lid h £ il Al 2

ST MIZ w0 [ 25 224
i EhaR i B A Y 4t [
SIS E

itil s ah M Sl B B0

| 2515 B A B
FIshdht e

FJIHHIJ.L'I I'.I.'H.'I-'E.I. I'JIT.II'.I.IE

Disl , travel broke

- L )

! S BT El_'lra-.ting, Eﬁ. oy,
"|-Om i kg, el bieaks | 511761571, 65. 342 2
| Alr - blesd sorw MI2 % 1.715 v 14 S10684371. 65, 322 2
Inner =eal ring , piston S105534650 65, 330 R
FIIOE3SELST, 6% 323 2
Dmiven disk asey, travel broke AAATIOR 1, 65 32TA e
Chster send mng. pasbon 5105536165 31 2
SUIQEIESL .65, 370 i

18]



https://tractormanualz.com

1.67 S HEEhAFRNEMAE  Paking hrke control mechanism

fil



https://tractormanualz.com

T’:* T o ST Eﬂjjfjug:{::n. v

I | F s B A Contrel lever nssy, hand hrake SIZ876T/1. 67. 206
1.1 | #45F4 14 Betaining dng 14 CER 0L | -da
1412 | {820l ah F R AT 6 Pin shafl, parking beks conteel lover AURE2TSS | 6T 20
1.03 | B4R Sector rack SLI0IS3A1 &7, 225
1. | R UERET Rivet,chock pawl | 49RS1274] 6T 227
1.0% | PR T4 4 Pin shafi, check pasd 511143721, 67 260
.o | HEER AT Check pawl, parking 511003571, 672238
1.O7 | 51 6 Haatining risg 6 WY, | - 76
.08 | R R Control lever, check pawl SIAETI2A 60, 118 |
10K | SF et G g Spring, handle button 5105730, A7, 151
1160 | Fllah Bl soaT Handle bartion azsy hand brake 515143R<1.67. 201
.11 | F 4% Hanrll= RRA11843) 1,67, 129

2 | FElFhSEN R | Brocket assy , control lover STIRIR0.41, 67, 249

3 |&ms-cd | Spring wasber § - Gd Cil 7244 — 47

3 | B} MR- Fn Mut M8 - Zn GB 6170 —£6

5 | EEsEEH Fixd plate assemhly | S125748/1. 67,215

6 | EEhE Rl aihh Fin shaflt, parking bmke control lever | BAS 1082801, 67, 242

7 32«18 Pin3.2xEk CH 91 —86

B 45 8 3 Sh AR Hh el Hesh ) Bivel eablel hand beaks contmol ) SFOMKL, 43 10

D | T AR P R Inside rocker shaft, band brake conuul 51238504167 24T

SI2385241. 67. 22403
10 | O IEEEEE 23.47 x2.62 0 - seal ring 23,47 x 262 14457780/ 14618

i

-
£

A MI2%1.25 %14
HEMRESI 12 <18 x1.5

8

1.67 (S35 2haf 2ol iidy  Parking brake conlm] mechanism

MI2=1.25% 14

| Spasare seclion seal dngl2x 1§ =) 5

511810741, &7, 220

—'—9—'-—'-—-—-—-—-h..p'.—nl—-——.—n-————-..r_p._.?g




https://tractormanualz.com

1,67 (EFFIa0REMMME  Parking brake conwnl mechanism
S 1| -

FI.,.{]:’::" T & & I Pirs nan | gﬂn-f-.!.-i n;[;.". 7 ﬁiﬁ

13| FhASTITARE _ Spring, haund hrake lever 512710551 /7273 I

14 | AEAESHFEEF 10 x A Helieal elastic pn 10 %60 I3 T 2215 I

1% | FHRlatwFEER Ouster cougling yoke  hand kroke SI2FTIZAL 6. M85 §

SIZ5T400. &7, A 1

15 | if K6 w0 | Fin BS %40 CR A2 -850 |

T A s A AR | Fixed plate , fexibie shalt SI2573541.67. 271 1

1% | RE ML I8l Zn | Bolt M12 %1.25 x25 = Zn ;R S73A -¥A 2

19 | 12 -E | Speing washer 12 — &0 {:H 93 - &7 1

B3



https://tractormanualz.com

1,68 ?ﬂ%iﬂj&%ﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁ Peddal contnd meshand s of trvel broke




https://tractormanualz.com

1,68 73 DR Rt 38 Pedat cortml wwechanism of weavel brake

o TH S b e T
1 | RlEk L B Left pedal assy, hmke S7R04, 43,031

oL e S 5«22 Elastic cylinder pin 5 x 22 CB B7D — 86

1.2 | 088 r B e Bush , brake left pedal shaft SL1082T/1, 68, 022
1.3 | = ER L &0 Lock plate , brake pedal SID6952/1. 68,052
2| IR L Hight pedal ssay, brake SR04, 43,033
3| W EE AT AT Lift contral lever, brake main hydmolic ovlindar 49957211 .68 023
4 | A e LB H Right controd lever, braka main hydesulic eylinder 40087221, 68 024
5 | WESE MIOx].25 Lock nut M10 x1.25 GRAITS - 86
& | BRI ST Adjusting screw, fout pedal LOORT2TAL, 68, 031
T EE N Retaining ring 17 GBRO4.1 86
B | a3 T i Washer brake right pedal shaft 4908760,/1. 68, 035
G| B an Retaining ring 40 GB 894, 1 —86

= o o o g o e o e — —




https://tractormanualz.com

1.o8  frinflzh#ddzh®  Brake pump of travel hrake




https://tractormanualz.com

.68 {T0E shaR Bl 23 Brake pump of wavel brake
) : =] w
ﬁ'—'. g‘ P‘F ﬁ # P‘Frh:. i l$I-.lil':-:lﬂﬁ.‘lIEJ\'.I. *.:.I[:_I-
52 AL W Muin hydraulic cylinder assy, broke 5379 (7,7, | 108 I0/BASYS8UGAS 1
|| OTERSEHE 26. 64 »2. 62 0 - senl ring 26. 64 x2.62 4457980/ 14615 2
* A5 R MG = 1, 5 Beraw plug M30 %1, 5, throttle walve BESIOGS0T, 68, 121 3
3| VeI Spring, throttle valve 459931171, 68, 118 2
4 | ek 6.35 Ball 6. 35 B 308 -84 2
5 o R Rall gear, throttle ynlve 490767671, 68, 117 &
6| T 2 R e o] Reneen spring , piston knd pedol S101715/1.68. 110 2
T EE T I Pistom, mun hydrackic eylinder A9UAA3 ], 65, 104 1
| OFEdshim 18, T« 0 62 ) — seal ring 1872 x2.62 14457430/ 14615 2
U R TR 3 Sqwing , check valve 400048871, 68. 113 1
I =] Cheek valve RE4997674.71. 6%. E12 2
11| ik [FI e M22 1. 5 Serew plug, check valve M22 x 1.5 512089371, 68. 123 -
17| ki P FE e o et Braki pump oase with bush and ball 49099927165, | D4 4 1
12,1 | HEha B e Caze, hrake hydnndic pump ARBQ45] A1 GH. 1E 1
127 | 45 2h B R W Bush, right hrake pedal shaft STIR 2SS, 65001 |
12,3 | o shaRpt i fh+i 4 Rish, left hrake pedal shofi SUIR2G1, 64, 020 L
11 | #EF Sonl rlng EMALLTERLA ], EH 125 ul
14 | OTFEEEE 24,99 x3.53 O — seal ring 24. 99 % 3,53 144G 2R0 14 168 P
Ly | FEERmEEE 10 =16 =] Square section seel angllox 16 x| BOZ00Y 2840 | T I
16 | EETE Plug, brake pump oil way EE] L] i
L7 | #ARK 12,7 Ball 12.7 N MG - A4 2
18 | Rhe o Spring, rompensating valve 49785EA1, 68, 119 1
19 | OJEdEEE 17, 11 x2.62 | O = seal ding 17,12 x2.62 (RE YR TR LA 2
M| FMERERIE Screw plug, compensating vilve 499701 S8 11 P

Zrh
By



https://tractormanualz.com

1.68 FrREG|SEEHEITE  Brake pump of travel brake

Pama vame

L
e T H 5K

| R MG ]S xG) Balt MG > 1.5 =90
Il | A 16 Wnsher 16

S ot afi & HE

I Dirawriragy Mo, Ty,
G STHS - 86 2
GE9Y. 1 -RS Z

b1



https://tractormanualz.com

1.08

17

il sh AR IR AL 15 T 7

(K] rank of travel brake Control Mechaniam

ng



https://tractormanualz.com

.68 4738 Sh s LA

Oil tank of travel brake Control Mechanisim

[y L % ¥ it B L -8
X F MU W Y e [rrawing Xo. Qly.
1 Fr-'-ﬁ_'[ Gl ~ &-1'5“1“1_] ]'llmpl[ I = Tfam ) ,!]‘. wiH] . a
2 + e i Inlet prpe, mmn @l eylinder SINLI36S A8, 205 z
K| HE RS S Crp azy , hydmulic tank SL0SETEAL. b, DOG 1
4 | Bl BT E R Hydrmulic tank azsy , broke S140T1A1. 6. 2010 L
5 | EW Spring bk 51416901, 68,227 2




https://tractormanualz.com

164

17 38 il oh £ 5 bt

Travel brake pipes

Sl



https://tractormanualz.com

ILoR fTRAESIEREER  Travel heake pipes

FE & g ;

Me. THAEE A e $Drf1in;|;{ﬂ. '=' %F
EE Lt Right side hose conmecting beh_hrake mnin hydrler exlinder | 88511168471, 68. 523 I
2| FHFEARE AR 10 216 %] Saquire section seal ring W x 16 = 1 L298360. 14607 i
Y AN e Brake pipe s, dght SFR04. 43011 |
4 2o EE S R Breke pipe assy, left SER0G . 43,017 I
5 | dEhIFWEE Ol pipe hrackat , brake 512930871, 68. 527 [
0 HWEESHFI-4TDH Oil pipe clamp assembly 2 —4.710 U 1457538014562 2
T | 2@ Spring washer & — Zn GB 7244 - 87 1
B[ #mfE VB w125 k14 Bolt M8 x 1,25 x14 GE 5783 -~ 56 I
g | s Huse bracket, brake 51293071, 63. 527 1
I | R MIZ k], 25«16 Boli M12 3 1.5 x 16 GH 5786 —HG I
1] £E 12 Spnng washer |2 I B 95 —&y 1
12| MR Spring clamp | 514165071, 68. 227 2
153 | A Ehar4u s Contrl hose , hrake | S7R04_43.013 2]
td | Aok s e e A Laft sidde =top signal joist, brake madn Fodrsadiz elizder [ S1116E3+1, 68. 521 1
B5 | RIS M s Lefi side hose connesting bolt, main bedesulic cvliedes | 510390871, 68, 527 1

2



https://tractormanualz.com

L.73 #EWEIEE (8% Trailer Brake System( Opiliomna] )

A

u3



https://tractormanualz.com

1.73 JEZERIENES (%% Trailer Brake System{ Optional )

L gy » = :
_l."]‘_'“._, T & & Facz nuaie %E'r.:u'.ti.u;?'-—.l.-. . ﬁ]ﬁ
1 FHIT . Made coupler S0 -2 -8 — il 2
2 | EEE Femile ooupler 20 -01 -84 380 il
3 Fadk Pipe conpler BEI00735241.73 £
N | {1 X 5 Speedy cougplar support BAGDOTISTAL. T3 |
5 | ihaE IR Washer 18 R o3 =57 it
£ o MIb =[5 Mt MIE=1.5 GRGITE —86 i
T | Bl TR N ] Outlet pipe assy  omergeney brake vale 1. T3BABDDTIZTRE I
H gt n Bl ok Suppert, cmergency brobe valve RET50. 73010 |
o TR Washer & B3 =87 I
0| R bR 2 Sorew ME =20 B 818 -85 |
11 | H¥EEE Curre pipe coupler 30105 -1 4
13 el o] Emesgnoxy brake vilve assy AS1T0G E
11 | 4 Wagher |, TAARRID0T 345 L
1| e MR 20 Serew MB <20 GB 68 —RS z
15 | B2 WS JE R e Inlet pipe assy emorgency hrake vale BBAOOT342/1, 73 L
% | ¥ EREES ST Support Weldmen bruke valve AAONITAI1S1.73 [
17 L M0 Kue M10 B 6170 - 86 fi
14 .EH 10 Waeher 10 GH 93 -§7 12
I¢ | EREE MO =35 Bolt MID =35 GBST82 —E6 4
0| AR R Fipe eoupler ERI007362/1. 77 |
NI 1l W - Connecting pipe se=7, fom adjsting vilve i copneasd wr nk SBI00TIG0N. T3 |
22| #EE ML 25 Bali M1 x5 GH5TRZ - 86 4
AL 1 10 Washar [0 B 9.2 -85 4
a | L e Support assy , compressed air tank ERE0OTI2A. 75 |

% |



https://tractormanualz.com

1,93 BEh| s £ )

Trailer Brake System{ Optionsl )

ol ; - A
-[fn."" FHEW Fauts nanic %:ﬂrij-iu:;{u. 2 f::il;%
35| g MID %20 Holt M10 x 20 CBS7T82-86 14
M| pETITE il tasck ewcfeh 1104012 -& i
7| B Compressed air tank assy AAID07T314-1. 73 [
W | HEEL Straight pipe coupler ER100T333A0, 73 t
29 | FiZEMHES T R [ Chut let pipe assy, brake valve RAGDOTIZE1, 75 |
0| AR Single way valve msay, broke wmlye A50GE 10 L
3N | FIENAST AR Inlea pipe assy  brake valve EARDDTIZ3/1.73 L
51 | HERES Swraighl piper 506103 - 1 I
| SIS R A Suppor , Pressure adjisting valve osey EAIDOTEETA1.T3 ]
L I e 5  y ifH YA Preswre adjusting valve assy 5170 I
5| FERBR Broke valve assy BRLOET3481.73 1
A6 | TR R Brake oil pressure contral unit BAI00TI0NA. 73 ]
ool | B MA =30 Haoli M& =30 GH 5783 -84 1
2 | BRER M8 Mgl M3 GB G170 - BG H
163 | EreldEai Dhist pownr mssy BE1NA05A1, 73 I
6.4 | OJER 3T =3 0 —nng 37 x3.1 GHB 1235 -6 i
6.5 | IBEH Piston mod BELOA303/1.73 [
Je, 6 | #4518 35 Retaining ring 35 CRAM | -84 !
367 | S ARET Air relese saraw 5106843/1. 65,332 [
3o B || Serew plug BAIDDT304/1. T3 1
KB Washer BRIDOTASS/1.73 1
36, 00| i fr i T HEE [ H41007302/1. T3 |
37| g AR Controling oil pipe szzy ,brakc valve ERI00TH08A1. T3 1
33 | BHEL R Pipe coupler holt $B1007310/1. 73 ]

]



https://tractormanualz.com

1.73 HAHIFELE (S Trailer Brake Systemd Oplisnal )

. _ T it 4L B
I-r':”_ ™ ¥ ¥ B FFeirrs mamwe TP wingthio. g'rf

50 |& N Washer B -49 =
S| R =16 Pin B 2 16 GH 119 -B6 g
] | AHEHENEL® Air Pump outlet pipr asey BASIOOTA30-L. 73 I
41 | HE - FENIESEE O Comnecling pipe sasy Presaure releaze - sdjuet valve | BASDITISEAL 73 2
43 | @ ME Nut ME GB 6170 - 86 2
44 | il E Washer 8 GB93 -87 ki
a5 | fEE MB =15 Bolt M8 x 25 GB 5783 —B6 :
46 | CA - 10 f¥de 2= Safcty valve CA - 10 LBNT. 3.2.0 |

el



https://tractormanualz.com

1.7 HBEREAGIITTH  Contolling parts of electrical system

0

\ @

97



https://tractormanualz.com

1.75 dHEFSEH Y Controlling parts of slectical system

e T i H B
| | EREEE
| AT ARG
3| EEEETE
4| fTHEH
5 | r TR
i | IR
T | SETER
5| HEMEITIFE
¢ | o A R
W | EREmES A 22 x5 < 5
| kS meEs
12| i e

15 | 4-En D
M | B4 -Fn D

Marta mowme !E {-T- dl: J‘;- ﬂﬂ

Licawing M. ey
Risk wirming switch JK 936 - 192 |
Dimemes awitsh , from lamp JK932 - 152 i
Stacring ieggle switch JK 932 - 052 !
Main switch., light JESAZ 086 1
(lipeeation light swstch IK 932 -0E1 1
Horn — preheating switch JK 332 056 1
Startup switch JEA23A 1
Filot lamp switch hydmulic Loake JK 6138RA, 75, 047 1
£l priessure waming devics YBOI21H |
Soquare section seal ring 22 x 25 <1, 5 |OZ63400: 14607 L
Whaler tempernture pensor WGIITIEAT. 75,054 L
Fuel level nexsar RG11615 !
Epring washer 4 - Zn. [ +h 93 —87 a
=B 6170 -8 fi

Nutd -7Fn. T

95



https://tractormanualz.com

1,75 EBERZRREMEERE  Subsidiary devices of electrival syslem




https://tractormanualz.com

1.75 WEiEESEIEE Subsidiary devices of elecincal syatem

g = L =
Ehl'n. TR ParliEie | ﬁ|:|:|';I.'rr:i|:|g,lHJ'-'.-'l.'l. ? | M
| BT Indicator ussy | 1.75. 1807885129397 ¢ | &
s AT Right =ide indicwtor clusier SERO4, 438,012 L
1 L E Ampere mister | DIRA2 1
it 47 Fuel instrument RYI41A L
s M kR Waler temperature meler | ctigine J' SWI4LA 1
__ﬁzﬂ'mlf"i?.lj‘-.lﬂ'ﬂ Enging opeiation hour meter | IS0 =55 |
K THEE] 12V, B i) Foriahile lump{ 12V, pan on vehicle ) MET-—1 1
5| TAFITALEE Socket, portable lamp DJ103 L
f TAER] W et Flaie, snckel BRODOTS20 1. T5 F
7 £ M4 Tiul M2 B G170 - 86 2
L hE 4 Spring wasleer 4 6 93 -87 z
9 el Spring washer 4 GBOT. I -85 x
10 | 8RiT M4 = 30 Serew M4 =30 B &k -B5 2
I -k AL BT IE4 Multiple socked ol I
12 | BFF M3 Piut M5 B 6170 - 86 4
[ &S Epring washor 5 GB 93 —87 4
14 | SEY M3 =35 Screw M3 35 GB 318 -85 3
1% | LA KSR Multiple socket{ part the vehicle ) Doz 1
1o | -LCILHESEEE{f =R Cap, multiple socket 1. 75, 1255102234 |
L7 | W3S AAT Left side, indicater cluster G704, 48,011 [
IR | BFEAEER 12V Electronie flasher (12V) SGDITI [
1o | EH Spring washer & GB97.1 =85 I
| G Spring washer 6 B 93 —-87 1
21| BN MG x12 | Serew M6 x 12 B 318 -85 3

el

LTH]



https://tractormanualz.com

1.75 BEEHHBER  Subsidiary devices of elecirical system

! %

g TN AR Pacts e Fona o
27 ERiEsS 1TV Starting relay{ 12V } D133 1
i R Fose hox B =510 1
24 | QAT STA R 6 -3 - Self - taping screw ST & 2 16 - - H GH 845 -85 g
25 | depy S Spring washer 5 CBo97.1 -85 .
LU R Support, fusa box SAS1IZI2871.75. 130 I
7 | WREE MH =20 Bolt M3 =20 GHB 5780 - &6 I
| I R Spring washer 8 CRB 93 -87 I
2% WL LEY) Hom{ 12V) DL 29040 I

LI}



https://tractormanualz.com

1.74 EBRMWEEERBRERT Battery Sent and Fixing Device

1.73

ISEhE 8 Swarting Cable

1z



https://tractormanualz.com

L7 EdihEEEBETESR  Datery Sent and Fixing Deviee 1,75
.if:f} ﬂ-; {1: ﬁ -‘EI‘- Frarts nnme
BETT N8 Ea e | Cable, from positive pole of babery In startes
1§ | Ef¥FE M6 =30 Bolt 46 %30
V2| 46 6 Washer &
' .3 | iRlE 6 Wagher 6
-4 | $1F M6 Mut 6
= frigrih Groind cable, hattery
3 A EhELE s R Rl Shield , startier ekl
4 | AR RRREL T Support weldment , mdiator and battery
5 | Bl Rattesy
RLEERE Wive slecvs
6 | Rk M3 MNut ME
T | W 8 Washer 8
.} s 8 Washer 2
e Al 2ed Fastening bolt
10 | & MIZx]1.25 x20 Bolt MIZ x1.25 =20
IR e Washer 12
1T | WS Pressure plate , hatsey
13 | S Rubber cushion
' 14 | BES ME 320 Balt M8 = 20
L5 | ik o (e Cheek angle steel, batesy

IBENE A Sradiog Cable

e
L.

Y O
Lrrawing B

| 175, 302 8B753700]
| GB 35 - B8

CR 848 —RS

GB 859 - 87

CB 6170 - 36

| BATS37004/1,75.350
51128531, 75.332
SER04. 48, 030

6~ QW - 120T

665 —3T08111A

GH 6170 - 86

;B 03 87

CRO7.1 -85
§B000T4151. T4

GB 5733 - 86

GB 861.2 -87
BROGOT7404.71. 4
BR0007414/1. 74

;B 5783 - 86
BLO00T417/1. T4

|
!
|
|
I
!
1
1
&
2
4
3
|

N

&
i
1
P
1

mni



https://tractormanualz.com

1.75 H##HFRSMH Electrical system wire hamess




https://tractormanualz.com

1.75 e EEEHATE  Llectrical system wire hamess

e N H B
1 | AEHRE
T | fiEER
3| FEE
[ 4 | IR
5 IWisE

Parts name

Ledi renr wire hamess
Right rear wire hamess
Main wire hirmess

Wire hamess, deivers cah

I.L[l ﬁ'ﬂ.l'lut 'r'l'i.TI:' hﬂ.l'.ﬂﬂ!ﬂ

F Lt E

Drawinggy Mu.

| sznng . 4 022

STR(, 43, (013
S 4R, OI0
SR A8, 0k 2
XN AL (021

L5



https://tractormanualz.com

1.75 4THEHSE  Lizhe system

1H:



https://tractormanualz.com

1.75 ITHFHE  Light system

. = =
J:r‘]i:-i.%L F H R i gnrf:.'n;?«z.;. ’
AWt o Light system : 3 ATSETOR006000
S ATSETORO0G00T
1 HilEEAT Right rear Lamp  turm signnl ond stop £ —HX1E0 2R TS 6
i 2 | BIEBTIARET Hectangular lamp WED2020
4| SIS Left teur lamp tum signal and stop F—HXTER L)1, 75 0%
4 1 AHESIT Right fromt Tamp Z=0X110xTHR)
5 | TATRET Lt Tt Besriagy Z-OX110 =T L)
6 | a4 Assembled lnmp X700, 48. 011
T BT Rear working lamp WFDI34 =11

o
ey,

167



https://tractormanualz.com

L8 720c/min 3 HEIES 7205/ min PID Shal

108



https://tractormanualz.com

.30 720r min Sh A4 720/ min PTO Shafi

7 | T L& g |
;:fL F M S R Panz name Daeriin® b, Q-
1 R Dipstick p=sy S13468T/1. 80, LESA 1
2 | SRR I« # 1.5 Squar: section seal ring 10263460 14607 ]
3| M MIG 1.5 xds Balt M16 = 1.5 %45 CB 5786 - 85 4
{ 4 | B OSHTEEREE Housing assy, PTO SZRD4. 41,011 J
5 | AR Protecting plute, rear il seal EB40073I01. 80, 151 1
| RUSEH RS Shirld assembly, PTO shadi SIO44651 , B 150 J
7 | $RH ME <20 Balt ME 20 CB 5783 —86 4
R |4 B =Zn D Spring washes § —Zn. D GH 7244 - 87 d
o M MG ], 5 =90 Balt M16 % 1.5 x %0 GH 5TRS - 84 &
1001 | R0 R Front bearing suppart, PTO STRO4. 41, 102 I
10,2 | FER 10 15 Dowel pin 10 %15 12507/ 108357 10
L | fh 308 Bearing 308 GB 276 — 89 3
1| 508 o0 Retaining ring 90 11062476/ 12246 2z
13 | 7200 min 64 5= whih T2 min driving shafi, PTO SER04. 41, 103 I
14 | P 35 Hetaining ting 35 CB894.1-86 ]
13 | s EEhE Bushing, PTD driving shafi FROBOS0S57/1. 80 1
16 | ahAshi RS Shiding sleeve, PTO shalft SI098 12521, 8D, 110 ]
17| M Ehihs e Mut, driven shaft S122085/1.28, 143 i
: % | B2 307 Benring M7 GH 276 =89 1
19 | 1000c/ min 445150 1000/ min bearing retaining ring BHOBOS0SS./1. 80 |
U | s Driven pear spacer SFROL. 41, 107 2
21| T20v/min A B, =015 56 U B Ring gear, 7205/ min driven gear SZROL. 41, 104 |
2% | 5400 min A3 Retaining ring, 540r/min goar RR0ROS05S.1. 50 [
11 | B M Ehh PTO driven shafi 1. B0/RAOBOROSS [

104



https://tractormanualz.com

180 720c/min 30 %5580 7200 min PO Shaf)

-f“% T HE W Poris mone:
24 | 7205/ min am%fijm% T20emin PTO shaf

25 | iEE MIZx]1.25 Nut M12 x1.25

24 | By R Nut, PTO shaft

27 | SN ARk B AL Protection sheath, PTO chaft

2% | ihdf 55 <80 % 10 il seal 35 X 80-% 10

20 | BUEEMI2 x1.5 x40 Holt M12 x 1.3 x40

Ay | B8 12 -2Zn.D Washer 12 - Zn, D

I oA

[rrawime M, Oy,
1. 410, 3058 I
B 859 — 86 3
S0 TN R0 (33 3
SR04, 47,108 I
BH51 192035 80, 177 1
GH 5786 -6 4
| GB 93 87 1

1Lt



https://tractormanualz.com
.80 XRAEEEC IO S0 min 2 01450 Bl e EE)

Doubile — speed PTO szl { Optivoal )




https://tractormanualz.com

80 TEEE (10003 e/ mind Zh 74l 2824)  Double — spead P shaft § Opticnal )

1z



https://tractormanualz.com

L. 80 AR5 (1000 540r min j 501k i { g )

Double — zpeed FI0 shaft { Optional )

n T £ L 5 HE
ﬁu.'. i & W Farta ngme Dirawing Mo, iy
| 10007540 B/ Eh s B 1000540/ min PTO msy 1B, {DELBRS10033
I | #EE%0 Retaining ring 90 12246/ 1 162476 o
2 M 308 Bearing 308 TCE 276 - 44 3
3| WEMHEESH Support assembly with dovel pia 2 AGSCE020. 1. & |
3.1 | shoidh i iREF Front bearing suppar, PTO BAORDSOELAN, B 1
3.2 | sEfed 410 Dowel pin 10 108337 10 12517 2
d | 5 35 Retaining ring 35 Gl 824 1 -45 !
5 | S s Bush , PTO shift BRIGOA0ST. ). /it L
6 | 10054085/ -E b il s 1000/ 340s min driving shaft, PTO ABORNENG0SZ L, B 1
7| s Al Housing, PTO SEHOS 41,101 1
R | TR 22 %28 x1.5 Sruare section seal ring 22 x28 x 1, § 1036146101 46007 1
9| R AR Dipstick asay S1HEETAL R0 IRS A 1
10 | Sk MIG X1, 5575 =8, B = 2 L Boli MIGx 1. 575 -8, 8-Fn. 0 1-B 5755 «EA i)
11 | I Control lever with handle SASIZATLRAL. 30, 157 A 1
12 | G4 =24 Fin 4 %24 LU ETY — N6 ]
13 | SRS TSl Fin shaft ,control lever RES1 1700671, 50, 153 I
4 B3 MIGE=x1.5=45-5.8-7n D Boli Ml = 1.5 =45 =B.8 -Fn. D G 5The —H5 4
5| EET Ceanshift fork REASIATG4- 1. 30, 155 |
16 | OJERH 12.5 %2.65 O seal ring 12.5 % 2,65 GB 3452.1 -82 1
17 | AR Sx32 Coil Spring pin 5 x32 13807770-12215 1
18 | i T H§ T Sliding lever, pearshift Fock ABDRORDSAA 1. R, 52 1
19 | e 11326106 Ball 11326106 GL 30 - 54 1
eI Spring 5240043421, 29 3] 1
21 | 5 12 -Zn. D Washer 12 -Zn. D GB 93 -87 4

113



https://tractormanualz.com

1,80 R85 100075400 min b s B BT (R Donble — speed PTO shalt { Dptional )

= - . ®
F[‘ir. T & I Practs masive ¥Drg'in; l:'-l.'- ﬁf
77 | 8% MI2%1.5%40 5. B Bult MI1Z x1.5 %40 - 5.8 . GB 5786 - 85 4
¥ | MhEE 07 Bearing 307 CB 276 -89 |
4 | Mshi ot MNut ,driven gear shofi S1T1985/1.28_149 [
23 | 1000 §&4r (3 E 1000/ min gear retaining ring BROROBOSE , 80 [
| WA Inner bush , doven jgeat 51053771, 28132 i
27 | 1000 5G4 Eh i ReEr 1000 min driven goar assombly HAOROBG] 571, /) I
2% |l S A Engngirg bush sea, PTO 8851295125271, 80, 116 i
2% | S Engagieg bush ,FTD HASI2051352/1. 80,117 1
a0 | 540 Fdr Mshilite & S0/ min driven gear sssembly RROMIBO625E1, 80 1
31 | 540 o4 b4 S40r/min gear rolnining ring BRO08055-1. 80 1
2| IOk 55 =80 < 10 Dinazhle = edged oil seal 55 <80 = 11 BRS1192031. 80, 177 1
33 | ghiiarit MoEhiie {5 Diriven shaft assambly, PTO HEOS080 101, 80 1
33,1 | i shih Driven shaft,PTO RAOSORNSAS) 20 |
3.2 | oS Balt , FTO} shaft 440123001, &0, 133 3
M | @ M2x].15-n. 1 Mot MI12 %125 =Zn, D CH ERD -86 1
35 | 540 Hoh oSl (6 ) 540 RPM PTO head (6 keys ) ADBIBA0T. B, 1607 A i
540 $o4r s sk (6 ) 540 RPM PTO head (3 keys) 1004, 41C. 0SB |
a6 | 1000 B/ 4 shivk RS 1000/ mim shafl head , FTO S140119/1.80. 1078 [
37 | s EE Prodecting sleeva , PTO shafi S100349/1. 80, 126 I
35 | Sk MB x20-8.8-Zn. D Bolt, M8 =20 —8.8 ~Zn, Ch 5783 — 86 d
5 BEE-InD Washer 8 —Fn. D GB 7243 - E7 d
40 | Ehohe s Protecting shicld assembly ,FT0 shabi 5104469./1.80. 150 [
41 | BT O iR 0il scal protecting plate, PTO 884997320/1. 80. 151 i

14




https://tractormanualz.com

1.8 540/ wmin ShhHiER0ERE) 5400 min PTO Shail ( Oplional }

115



https://tractormanualz.com

1. 80 Sdie/min 27 35 HERC %3

340/ min PTO Shaft] Ogpdinmsl )

rS : T 4l =
M, TREW S e Deawing B,
1 | e Dipatick assy S134687/1.80, 155, A
T | RSS2 1.5 Sepunre section seal ring 102634060 14607
3 | B MIG 21,5 %45 Bolt M16 1.5 x 45 CB 5786 — 16
4 | EHEBEEES T Hotsing assy, FTO SZA04. 41,011
5 | REdE Protecting plate, rear il seal ER40UTI0A. 840, 150
G| shorde HmiE po e Shield nssembly, PTO shaft S1044591, 80, 150
T | R ME k20 Bolt M3 » 20 GB 5783 — 86
4 | M 8-Za.D Spiing washer 8 —Zn, D GB 7244 - 87
" R MIGx]. 5 %80 Balt M6 % 1.5 x %) R STRS — B
I 1| =l A AR Fromt bearing bracket, FTO crmnd 41100
102 | {10 215 Dowel pin 10 %15 125077 10B39710
11 | g 308 Beanng 308 B 206 -R9
12 | $4M8 90 Retaining ring 90 HOG24T6- 12246
13 | 540c/min 37740 H 1= 506 S40c/min driving shalt, FTO SEBOS. 41. 201
EROSOR0GOSET. 1)
14 | 4508 35 Retoining ring 35 B E9d. 1 86
15 | gl el Bushing, FTO driving shafi HROBOR0O5T1, B0
16 | S5 LR Sliding slecve, PTO shaft S100812/1. 80, 110
17 | MEh{iEdeinisa Nut, deiven gear shaft S12298571, 28, 149
18 | B 307 Deaning 307 GB 276 -89
19 | 1000e/min 558 [000r/min bearing retaining ring EROBOR0SE./1. 8O
20 | BEiiR I Spacer, Driven gear S7804. 41, 107
21 | 540s/min oF MEhIH: B Ring gear, 7200/ min driven gear SZ804. 41,202
22 | 540/ min 4} 5P Retaining ring, 5400/ min gear XRORO80S55.1. 80

e

=
i

= T o b e e == b o

— r~ g F— ™= == = == e

1%



https://tractormanualz.com

1.80 540r/min &) S8R HI( 3% ) S4Un/min PTO Shaft{ Opivnal )

r2 * 4 £ & P TOff o8
. Drawing Mo, Dy,
23| hdrd i M Drivens shaft , PTD - L. B0/BROBOR054 I
24 | 7200/ min 5 A7k Bl 2 T20x/ min PTO shaft head 1004, 41C. 3058 !
25 | S MIZ x1.25 Nut M12 x 1.25 GB 589 - 86 3
20 | A e Nut, FTO chafi 4401230041, 80, 133 !

T | S R Shied assembly, PO sl | SZ804. 41, 108 1
28 | 3 55 =80 x10 (il seal 55 %80 10 885119203/1. 80 177 1
29 | S M12 %1.5 x40 Bolt M12 51,5 x40 GB 5786 — 46 4
¥ | M 12 -Zn. D Washer 12 - Zn. D B9l -87 3

117



https://tractormanualz.com

FHAhs i ERN HEy  PTO shafl Control Mechanizm

1. 30

11E



https://tractormanualz.com

1,80 i i HERER AT PTO shall Comrol Mechanism

L ] g i ;
it I Pacts e o A
1 | 3508 10 -Zn Washer 10 - Fn CBU7.1 -85 1
T |20 Pin 2 %20 GH 91 -84 1
3 SHTHFSHES T Oniter lever amd bush assembily S129468,1, B0, 25T 2
1.0 | ST EE Bush_cuter fevear 512944271, 50 25K 1
1.1 | shirE S AT Contml oaler lever, PTO SIZR426/1. 80, 2575 L
4 | Efef Dowel pin SLA0839.71. 32, 260 1
£ (4 &= Spring 512825171, 32.230 L
6 | O TEEEE 12.42 2 1.78 O — sl ring 12,43 %1, 78 14453180/ 14614 1
Y qf}j}ﬁ!l}ﬂﬂ ﬁHfFﬁ-ﬂ- Ceontrol innar lever lever n.nn:l:nbl._'f BT SI20848,1, B0, 2354 ]
4 [ #h Shift dog RE4OR4006/ 1, H0). 23T 1
Y | GTHMETSM. 2 x35-F-H Self tapping screw ST, 2 %25 -1 - LI GCB 845 -85 L
1t | Fisbhah Handle assy S136790.71. 80, 266 1
| ¥ Spring 58054871, 39, 227 L
12| BRAETRIRHE 6 <36 Helical elustic pin 6 %36 13010570/ 12215 1
17 | ST ME %14 —Zn Serow Mb « 14 = Fn 1327611410530 E
14 | R Seat , binll bush 499831171, 80, 255 1
15 | B & Ball hush S10R0581. 80, 254 i
1 M & - fo Springy washer & - In GCH 7244 =87 z
17 | Ef Mé -Zn Mt M6& = Zn CB 6170 - 86 2
1% | ShAHe & BALFT Caontral lever, PTO BR5134242-1. A0, 267 1
19 | T4 R R Pin shaft, control leves 513424341, 80271 1
20 | M 10 =20 Sprirg washer 10 - Zn CB 7244 — 87 |
31 | WEEE MO k1. 25 —Zn PMut M10 x1,25 - Fn GB 6173 =86 [

19



https://tractormanualz.com

.82 WIERANTERERE  Hydrankc lifle housing and assy

| 0



https://tractorm

anualz.com

.82 HEEASTEELSHE

Hydraulic lifte housing and aasy

i T it &
i EERHEL R

| | MIZ=1.29x3% =70
2 WRE M2 125 <9 - Fn
3| #RE MI2 <125 x45 - £
d | R AIZ R 25 =50 - Fn
5 | BABTESH
5.0 | RHEERE
22 BRAETH
51 | @BHMEHE

6 | fEEE M12x1.5

T BT WEHRE 2 <2 1.5
¥ | BRI MIIx]. 5

Farta mnme

Hxdmulic lifier assy

Boh M12 = 1.25 =35 = Zn
Falt M12 «1.25% = W - Zn
Boll M12 «1.25 =45 - In
Fob MI12 % 1. 2% x5k - Fn
Housing assecubly | lifber
Right bush  lift shaft
Howsing , lifter

Left bush  lifi shafi

Taper Sorew plog MIZ w1 .5

Square - section sealing oog 22 228 < |5

Beew p].ug M22 w].5

S A

Drewing Mo,

SZEN4. 55. 001
CBIT786 — Ba
GRST8S -6
:B57HS - Bb
GRSTAS -6
5704 55,011
S108106/1, 62, 06
SRR 55, 101
1171654142 117
143241 14714551
10263460/ 14607
1030517414520

121



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 HEEASBEEE  Hrdraolie liftee pipelnes

122



https://tractormanualz.com

.82 HHERFE5E e Hydraulie lifter pipelines

113



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 HEHEHFEMH  Hydeaolic liller pipeiines

[ F o 5

M. FHLE T g (L] awingﬁliiﬁ. EF
|| @ MB x35 Boll ME =35 GB 70 -85 4
2 HiE g Washer B GB 744 =87 ]
1| s Retaining ting 440158471, 82. 181 3
4 | OFBIEEE 13, %4 2 62 0 —scal ring 1394 2 2 2 14457181 /14618 3
5 | %A CBN - E3le Gear oil pump CBEN - E316 BASIT9483/1. 82 [
& | BIHiEF R Front il cwtlet pipe sy SAST49062-1. 82, 153 1
| R L Front cil suction pipe asgy 1. 82. 150-8B5140060 - 52 1
1 | 0334 x3.53 € —seal ring 31.34 x 3. 53 1446366114618 2
O | BE AR R 0l filter assy 1.82. 175/8A5113207 - 82 | 1
PO | S M2 0.25 k25 Blole MI1Z 1,25 »23 B 5786 — 86 2
L1 | HxfE a2 Spring washer 12 GB 93 -87 3
12 | S MI0 25 Boli M1D %15 GB 57683 - 86 2
13 | iEHHETas 03l Glter hrackeat SR04, 58010 I
14 | MR 36 —50 Hoop $346 =50 JE =24 2
15 | SEFRRE I e Comnecting deeve, flier ol suction pipe BASI0GETO 1. 82, 184 1
16 | EhE Rear ail suction pipe assy RAS1490IRSEZ1. 82, 146 i
17 | MREE MIZ ], 25 w458 Bolt M1Z % 1.25 %45 GB 5785 - 86 |
18| B MI0 %1.25%25 Holt MID x 1. 25 %25 GB 70 -85 |
19 | BRE MI0 x1.25 =65 Bolt MI0x1.25 x 65 GBT0 =85 I
20 | 4588 10 Spring washer 10 CB 93 -87 s

211 | A il disc, lifter 5121806-1.82. 185 |

21,2 | fFr AR R Seal strip, bfter ol disk S122062/1.82. 185 |
21 | FrERhi A (hl disk with seal strip 51220687182, 188 L
22 | R 04l level check tuba, lifter 5122987/1.82. 190

S



https://tractormanualz.com

AN

AR EES  Hydraulic lifler pipelines

¥ 5

[\T'8 F M 4w Parts oame. El}r:r[ug{ilu-% %ﬁ:
T [E] i il setum iii.rﬂ'! 5124880471 8. 14T 1
24 | MHEE MR kI -7n Bolt M% x 14 - Zn CR 5TRA - 86 1
25 | S 5 - 0ny Spring washer § —300HY B 972 - ES 1
26 | MR WS wSS Bolt M x55 CB E783 - RA 2

(W



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 IRl Hl#  Lifler conlrol mechanism

11

125



https://tractormanualz.com

182 A8 EE Tiler control mechanism

127



https://tractormanualz.com

.82 RASEHEAIE

Lifter conten]l mechanism

F =
Hﬂ-. ¥ ﬂ: '1.?. ﬁ: LD e gﬂmﬁingﬁn. %ﬁi
1| ek Knoh , automatie position coninl leves 5126315/1.582. 219 I
2 | WY Lever , andomatic positiom 5135057/1.82,. 214 [
3 | #E21 Retaining ring 21 110660767 12245 4
4 | FEFE R Spacer, pin shaft 5127167/1.82. 7558 2
s | IWHFHEE Bush , levar 512603271, 82, 262 [
6 | SUFEEEE Gasket, lever shaft 512619571, 82 2554 2
T | HREIE Spaoer, lever 512544371, 82, 216 4
8 | T Lever pin 512602441, 82, 254 1
O | ELEE MB x25 Eolt M8 »25 GB 5783 86 4
10 | 4bfll 8 Spring washer 8 GB 7244 — 87 4
11 | S M8 MNut ME GH 6170 - 86 4
12 | 3313 Clip 13 10125574/13130/03 4
13 | ERTe RS Spherical ceonpecting cover 0245141313001 4
14 | ML ME Nut M8 CR 6172 - 16 4
15 | SRR Control pull rod , lifter 3129378182, 261 z
16 | BLET M6 x 16 Bolt M& = 16 GO57THI - 86 z
17 | BREE Seat , ball bosh 400831171, B0; 255 z
19 | # Ball bush 510905871, B0, 254 1
H | $EEG Washer & G0 7244 — 87 3
20 | BE M6 Mut MG GB 6170 - 56 4
71 | EYREEL Knob, adjusting valve 5144119/1.82.276 2
22| Hid x32 Pin 4 ®32 1416447012213 1
27 | TR T Adjusting, pull rod, lowering valre 5144120/1.82. 282 i
24 | Bk Spring pin AROOGO0TY1 . §2. 283 |
25 | HEFHEE Universal eoupling assy HRS5134030./1. B2, 283 [




https://tractormanualz.com

1,82 EARER  Disirihutor assy

129



https://tractormanualz.com

1.8 SRR ER  Dsmbuior assy

| ) 3
ﬁ.?- F R AR Fats e gﬂjiuﬁu. E gw
S B Distribulor nssy 511805271, 82. 4000 1
SERO4. 57, 0013%)

1| RS A & Hamdls kaab, sensibility S120762/1. 83, 433 1
2| FAUEE Locating spring 5120761/1.82. 451 1
3 | a1 7. 038 Hall 7,938 GB 308 - 84 ]
4 | ABEETTFH Adjusting handle , ser=ibility S117736/1.82. 438 I
£ | AEEEE Adjusting screw plug, sensibility 512000601, 2. 437 i
6 | fEh A 21 w28 x ] Square section sesl ring 22 %28 « 1 JB 1002 - 77 1
T | SRR Saatar, adjusting handls S120763/1. 82, 435 ]
| OFHE 26.5 <18 O ~sesl ring 26. 5% 1. 8 GB3452.1-82 i
5| F Control valve ,sensihitity 511773171, 82. 4714 I
10 | Pz Retaining 12 13420376/ 12248 I
1| M Spring washor 512303071, 2. 494 I
12 | Seia i e Spring, pilot valve 51154695162, 497 I
13 | OTEM 30 x2. 65 0 —saal sfing 30 =2, 65 CBA452.1 -82 I
14 | RAEAT AL Serow plug, sensihility adjcsting vulve 5122029/1.82. 493 [
15 | i e Spring, main control valve 49735611, 82, 444 |
16 | s EE Seat, main conirol valve 51172571, 82 . 490 I
17 | DB 25 x1. 8 O =gzl ong 25 X 1.8 =R 34521 =82 1
18 | &5l Filot valve S1ITTI2/1 . B2 492 I
19 | OEEEE T -2 65 0 —gesl ning 17 %2, 65 GH3452.1 - 12 3
20| TR v e R T ] Adjusting kooh, lowerng speed contrel valve S120798/1.82. 476 I
At | #EE M10 x1.25 Nut M10 % 1. 25 6173 —86 I
22 |3 B Hetaining ring GB 511772671, B2, 454 2

130



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 AECEEEME  Distibutor assy

B T B 5
23 | EEH ALK

Mo WEE MLZul 2520

15 | EEHEE 1T

| BT ETE

27 | ME#Ixle

M O|OFEHES TI] R

| R M

W) | R B

A | R R SRR T
32 | [EMIE A K

33 [E{reR e

3¢ | TR R T AT
3 OMHEYx1 8

n A M

37 REF 3418in
WOMEHEd =

39 1 i RS

iy | B OR

§1 | EERE

42 | D ME 1,25 20 - Zn
2 hER

dd | O JERE 20 w3265

45 | AMELEER

a6 | R

I'nta pamr

Muin enntml valve nssy

Balt MI12Z = 1. 25 x 20

Squeare: section seal omg 12

Adjusting, pan , sensibal iy

Cylindnical pin 3 = 16

0 —seal ring 8.75%1.8

Sarew plug MG

Sorew plug M10

Distributor case pssembly with oil retium valve
f':q;lrin.g.ﬂ” retum valve

Screw plug, eil retumn valve

Adjusting screw  lowering speed coatrol valve
0 = seal rmg 6.9 x1.8

Retuning ring

Ball 3/16in

{:}'iinllﬁﬂﬂ l:-ill. 4 xla

Adjusting soraw , lowering speed control vnlve
Spring

mufety valve asey

Bolt M8 % 1,25 x30 - In

Spring Washer 8

0 =oeal rng 20 %2, 63

Upper support , single — way valve
Sﬂut,ui.nﬁ[: =ty valve

T IF B
'Dm-.rins Ma.

Lok

ey

STIT723/1.R2. 4164
(4360524 10356
IB 1002 -T7
S117735/1.R2. 435
14161 770/12213
GH 3452, 1| -82
I02691 50/ 14545
10260350 14545
S117743/1.82,4014
S117729/1.82. 448
S117734./1. 82, 455
S11T7T41/1.82. 474
G 3452, 1 <82
S120771/1.82.479
1 308 - 64
4163670/12213
S120770/1, B2, 472
SOARS4/1. 29, 64
SH77I9/1, 82, 451
GB 5783 — 86

R 7244 - 87

GB 3452, 1 —-82
14890771, 82, 432
49514761, 82, 464

— = B B B e = e — b = o pE o omm o omm b K em Em omm omm owm

131



https://tractormanualz.com

1,82 SrEARERE  Disiributor assy

SLIE2TRS 2450

- T 4K Pucts o FOA N -
47 | B Soring | 4401RAs2 A1 AD, 66 I
A6 | B T 3R Lowsr suppart, single —way valve FL4E00E]_ K2, 4324 1
49 | 3 1743200 Ball 17/32ix CL 308 - R4 !
JQ | O 20 x2.65 ) - senl ring 20 x2_65 LE 33521 -¥2 1
50 (¥ B Redsining ring J9bEa3k-1, 82, 429 1
51| S g e s Joint, single —woy valve




https://tractormanualz.com

1.87 4Sric2Ed i Distnbutor control mechaoism

133



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 gicssEd@l% Distbutor control mechanism

134



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 SAfesdlid  Dosnluor contral mechaniam

46

135



https://tractormanualz.com

1. %2 R SRESNHTH  Distdbuotor cononl mechantsm

5 . - =

o € it £ % Parts nawke ﬂ[;’jin;ﬁﬁ_ ﬁf
1| W ME Nui M3 GH 6170 - 586 3
i oM & Washer 8 B 7244 =87 B
1| WA Stud 13544324/10219 3
4 B A s Spacer, sector 51171, B2 515 1
5 | BRI Spring cover, sactar S12937241. 82, 519 ]
& | W/ Spring 49733701, 82. 513 1
7| Spring 49527611, 82.511 1
8 | FRiA Friction disk S1S3008/1, B2, 5084 2
U | [T REEST Hub assembly aulomatic posiden eonlnsl Eever 512937471, 82,518 A I
| Serew SZR04. 85, 507 I
11 | EEEEE 2 28 0.5 Square section seal g 22 %25 k1. 3 14607 10263460 |
1z |1 B Washer SZB04. 55, 501 I
13 | B ME %25 Bolt MB x25 B 5781 -R6 A
4 | #EEFTFFEHEE Supprod , contm| lever 5129377 1.82.517 [
15 | B M0 =1.25 fut MIO =1.25 1257501410145 L
16 | O FEmFii 21.89 » 2, 62 0 —peal ning 21,89 2. 62 14457681/ 14618 L
17 | 8 414 Koy 414 GR 1095 - 76 1
13| f s SfEsh e oF Hub mssembly , mulomatic position control lever SZR04, 55,051 I
1T | PP 8 Betaining ring § CBEO4. 1 -B6 3
20 |4 Pin 5117136/1.82. 561 1
I E B Rullers 511102871, B2, 562 3
27 | dEER AR Laver arm assy L7135, 82, 541 1
2% | BEEPEEAR 14 w20 w12 MNeedls bearing 14 x 200x 12 S109160/1. 82, 836 4
M| T E Bush , sutomatic draft control lever S11625171.82. 543 [

136



https://tractormanualz.com

ArAC et F  Dhistributor control mechanism

1.52
gij} T B R Farts astw
| # Pin

I8 AR5 Bpring , lever arm

7| BT Condred leves

| WEERE Spring clip 8

1o | EREEET Pull o, control valve

M| EEEE MG =T, 25 Mue MIO x|, 25

E] B4 48 Ball bolt

32| ATHEEE Support , lever

33 | K Spring

34| RN ME x1. 15«55 Check adjusting balt M8 x 1,25 x 55
35 | BT REYERTE M8 1. 25 x20 Chieel serew tube M8 = 1,25 <20
M| TR Fromt check blnck

7 | Hg a2 Betainmg 12

W\ Fin

30| TR 12 =16 %10 Nesdle bearing 12 % 16 % 10

At | RS R AT B Lover assy ,maincontol valve

41 | E{H 3 =22 Cylindrical pin 3 x 22

42 | PUEEHY 4 =20 Spring cylindrical pin 4 =20

43 | M o Spring

44| B Check rod

45 | EFiEFT Cam , sitomatic position control
4 | SEEN 10 Spring clip 10

T M f5 9

Eramwiw B,

i

Dy,

| s011775/1. 82, 532

SRR B2, SER
SIH291/1. 82, 41
1106407612252
SLH)28141. B2, 3RO
GB 6173 - 86
SLI0261/1. 82, 567
512040071, B2, 531
4058136./1, 63, 807
S5LI15224/1, B2, &)
FL21523/1, B2, DA
RESI20284.1. 825304
L33075T 6/ 12244
SIIT15641. B2, 54
S[I7138/1.82, 537
5622151082 312
L4 520712213
14 63970/12213
40736501, B2, 563
SIX285/1. 82, 538
SHT14371.82, 512
1164176/12252

s m o e R e b e b EL pa b p mu mm ma pm T pu

137



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 AMECREMRSRHTHR0 #E3%)Y  Distribuwior control mechanism { Optiomal )}

123



https://tractormanualz.com

.82 SRR EEMYLE (L) Distibutor control mechanism( Optiomal )

132



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 ArECE5aniligd i)  Disuibitor control mechanism{ Optiomal )

140



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 SIcERMRal e i8E)  Distributor control mechanisme Crptionnal )

TF_ Z M & # Parts name EEDI-;FIm; ]ED. = %;F
WECI I Spring washer § GR 7244 - 77 C
2 | MEEME Nut M3 GR 6170 - 26 3
3 T Htud 13544 1210k 19 3

{ 4 By M 4 FasE Spaver, seclor S11THM A1 K5 315 2}
5| Bl b T R A Spring cover, sector F1METICT, B2 Sy [
5 | #|/ Spring 47733701, 32. 513 i
7| h 4 Spring AYFITELALL D 51 1
H | e g Friction disk S15I008-1. 32 508 4 Z
o BREE | 5 Friction disk S1R3EAL, 8. 508 1
[0 | B MY = 25 Bolt M& 23 i+B 5783 — &6 a
Il | E T4k Support , control levar Sz, 85517 1
11| SEREAER 4 < 24 Helical elastic pin 4 =24 13RIB0T 122 15 1
13 | O FEE s a2 w173 0 = el ring 10,82 =1, 78 14453081 S14618 !
14 |8 = Flug 512939971, 82, 344 1
15 | ETEAR SR 22 w28 1.5 Square section seal ring 22 =28 x 1.5 10263460,/ 14607 1
16 | FH - -Fipglsr Lifting — newtml - lowering contral lever 1203007, 82, 542 1
17| il R S Hub assambly , automatic -draft comiroel lever 5129376551, 82, 502
| YT s R Hub nssembly . automatic position control lever 5129374,1.82, 51RA 1
1% | BEiEE MI0 =1, 25 Salf — locking Mut MID = 1. 25 1257551 14./10145 1

200 | O TES S 21,80 «2 62 (1 - seal ring 21. 89 % 2. 62 144576817 14618 1
21 | el Comirol shalt, automatic draft control $120338/1.82. 550 1
22 | 8kd =14 Key 4 x 14 CB 1096 - 76 1
23 | 4\ 8 Hetaining ring 8 GO 8%, 1 -84 3
M| E R Roller ST11028/1. B2, 562 3

141



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 SrArSSERh el w3 ) Distributor control mechanisin { Optiomal }

e F N = SR
. F it £ ¥ Parta nome Dirawing Mo, | (-
5 |5 Fin | saLrmsa g2 532 T
6| ATAEYE AR Spring, lever arm 514BEESS1. 82, 548 | i
17 | S IR Full rod, control valve 512028141, 82. 586 | o
8| EE Ball balt SI2ETS] K2 58T ]
19 | W MI0x1, 25 Nut M10 % 1. 25 CE 6173 - 86 1
0 | BEEERE Spring clip 1 LOG40TH S 12252 3
i | Fin 511706171, 82, 557 i
37 | Fin 5117361, B2, 361 1
33| STHE AT Lever arm assy 11713571, 82 54) 1
34 EE Contrl Jever 51202915182 541 1
15 | BETHEhE 14 =20 212 Needle bearing 14 = 20 = 12 510016071 .82 535 4
W | R Bush , sutematie draft control laver 51162517182, 543 1
17 | #5510 Key 5 x 10 GH 1096 — 79 1
15| s Crank shaft 5120386/1 . 82, 506 ]
W | AL Suppart , lever 51294001, 82, 531 1
00| L R T BT Epring  odl filter 40591391, 63. BoT 1
Al | i R ME = 1,25 x 55 Check adjusting bolt M8 = 1.25 x 55 512152271, 82, 544 1
42 | AT ER R ME = 1. 25 # 20 Check adjusting screw tube MB = 1,25 = 20 512152371, 82, 5404 1
43 | pR{HR Front check block BRS120284./1, 82, 5394 1
44 | M2 Retsining ring 12 13397576/ 12248 ]
45 | 4 Fin 5117156/1,82. 530 1
4 | F - par -G Lifting ~ neutral = lowering cam 5129306/1 .82, 517 1
47 | gL Cam , mtcmatic dmft contmd 512249771, 82, 524 1
48 | smiT MEx12 | Serew M8 x12 GB 71 -85 1




https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 SrEC#st2siilty(iE3E ) Dismbutor contrel mechanismi Optiomal )

s T T+ 5 T
MNa, AR LEedieor: F.'l'ﬂ:.rwilq.:_{-lé:q&. %tt\'
49 | #iéE M0 x1.25x18 Balt M10=1.25 %18 GB 5786 - §6 1
| @10 Gasker 10 14198300,/10182 |
51 | AR AEiran Rk Clip, antomatic draft control inner lever 5135220/1.82, 5154 1
51 | O R 15,54 % 2. 62 O —aeal ring 15. 54 x 2. 62 | 4457281/ 14615 1
53 | e Inner lever shaft 5135221./1.82. 533 I
i | JriEV Bush , autematio drafl control lever 5135219/1.82. 535 1
55 | AT R Inner lever assy 511715171, 82. 535 3
e | @GR Bear control lever automatic draft contral RESI3A355-1. B2, 5484 1
57 | AEHHRHTEL Pull rod fork  sistomatic draft contral RRS136356/1. B2, S48 |
3B | mEER Spring clip 11064176/ 12252 [
50 e ey Cam , automatic position control S11T143°1.82. 522 |
g | A Check rod | §120285/1 .82, 534 [
6] || B/ Spring 49736501, 82, 563 [
62 | M 4x20 Spring cylindrical pin 4 %20 1416397012213 [
63 | MEEE 3x12 Spring cylindrical pin 3 x22 14162070-1221 % I
64 | BEGHEEAR 12 %1610 Needle bearing 12 % 16 » 10 S11T138/1.82. 537 2
65 | edniiil ST Bl Lever assy ,main control velve S126221/1.82. 512 [
66 | BE ME =20 Bolt M8 »20 GR30-T76 2

143



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 A2 nhsriSEEN A EPLE  Lifter cylinder piston and auxilizey oil tank mechanism

144



https://tractormanualz.com

1. 82

P27 BRIHEL IS 2 S H R AT

Lifter eylinder pistor amd auxiliary ¢il lank mechanism

F A B

BIEE M14 1,5 #65

O FEEEHE 1T 12 =262
$&A- 88 Sk &7

WE MIG =15 <75

O 3 85 BREH O 07 w353
T O FE4NRE
MABEELN
EHEIER

ST FE

| Balt M1 x 1.5 w60

(¥ = peal ang 17. 12 =2, 62
Hydraulic exlinder, lifter
Baoli MIG =], 53275

[} = pesl ring 9. 02 3. 53
0 — ratainning rng , piaion
Piston assy , lifter

Piztan | lifter

Sent, piston rod

Pors nane:

T OfF B L~

[rawing Mo, Gy,
1122703410012 I
| 14457380 I
| SI31998/1. 82 68 I
GB-5TES =BG X
[ 44650807146 1Y I
BERS125940)71, 82411 1
S132001/1.82. 6124 1
51320001872, 6124 1
STII48/1. 52, 615 1

k45



https://tractormanualz.com

—haBEe A BT Single — actien Disuibuter{ singledouble )

1.82

146



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 — ForBCHE R/ T

Single ~ acting Distabulor{ sinplesdouble )

fo B B

WE T

1| EEEE AR ST

1 | R I8 x2d k], 5

' 4 | @

5 | dEEE

B | %

T | SEE A 22 28 k1.5
B | SH AT R R AR

b | ERER

10| HE 0

11 | S M0 %], 25 =22

12| SR M0 =< 16

13 | 42«15

1a | {THF T &

15 | DR

16 | BELEER

17 | —HNarml I F{ELAT

Ba | andk 13

L9 | Rl

| FE R E AR FF

i | EEM

27| EER MIO % 1,75 k65

| R M0 x]1.25

| B P HGEHE T] A8 3t iR LR

T =]
Hatrs saoe DTHHiILHfE‘l'J'u
Spring washer 12 893 -87
Dutled prpe assy { o mult —way valve ) BROBOS20271, B2
Sequare section seal ning 18 24 21,5 (259960 14607

Jovirat , vmlwre

Coaneoting eloeve

Jimird

Square section seal nng 22 x 35 % 1.5

Single - plate singles/doable mulihd = way voloe nisy

Suppont; muld = way valve
Spring wosher 10

| Bolt M1(rx1, 25 %322

Bols M0 = 16

Cotter pin 2 & 18

Bush, lever

Enoh , sutematic dmft contral

Kol badi

Hardle lever, sinple — plate distibution wnlve
Clamp

Cap, ball joint

Control connecting rod , mult way — valig
Coupling pin

Bolt MI0 % 1. 25 %65

Mot MI10 = 1,25

[nlet pipe nzsy , From muollisay valve o Tiles

S5112585,1. B2, 794900
512178501 B2, T4
314344571, /82, TMA
10263460, 14607
RRS1ATOISA
S12538851,.82.714
GBS3 -87

B 5786 — &6

G 5763 b6

RO -86
512603271, 82. 262
S126318.1.82_ 227
11353 1/1. 82 7910
SERDL, 1. D0
[DIZE574 13130003
0245141313001
512603752/1. 82, T4:
S1XaR2I4/5

GB 5TAS 86

GB 6171 - 86
12917541, B2 192

-"_m'l.l-\l-—ll—l—l-l—lr\-\_'ll—l|-\_'ll—l|—.|.‘|.m.l——l.|‘...—|-.\_l—|_l-||_n_.?ﬁ

147



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 —h4itfdd P70 Singte — action Distributor( singles double )

e T Peste mame B R |
25 | A BB R O T MEDR | Lower ol assy. from multivay volve ko quick — change aduglor | 51291797182, 793 1
I | He EESE Sk B At Adaptor assy. of hydrmulic powerout S£1204. 58,033

.1 | A LGHF Female adopior sssy 5741204_58.033 - B 2

6.2 | FREESLSF Male sdaptor assy SZ1204. 58,033 = A T
27 | SRS M2 xS Hexapen nut M24 <1, 5 SIZoi68/1. 82, 785 4
i e Ak Ol outlet pipe ws=y 1. B2, 79)/BASIRO1T] I
29| SR A T A (il autler pipe joint, mt = way valve 51336091 82, 787 L
W | REREAIEERE R TSR, | Ol sccending pipe asy S129181/1.82. 7934 |
3| L Hollow balt ,0il foed pipo 510002471 82, 7904 2
12 | mEE Mkl 28 =06 Bolt MiZx1.25 x 16 GH 7586 - &6 |
33| & W Brackel SRS140048.41. B2, 158 1

148

>



https://tractormanualz.com

.82 B SrERf e s 00 (PR ) Double — effect Distribatoef singles double) { Opeional }

149



https://tractormanualz.com

LB2 MRS MR R T { ) Double — effect Distritutor( singles/double } § Opeional )

Mo, FAOE B Jitiiaiic $D|'.[:[i|:||{.’-|.t'4:-. J
1 | M|z Spring washer 12 GH 93 - 87

2 | EEEEE AR A | il putlet pipe assy {10 sl way walved BROBOR202-1. B2

3 | EEREEEE IS x4 x5 Siguire section seal ning 18 =24 « [ § 1002 5906071 46417

4 8 s Joint, valve ST1258E-1. B2, TO% 1
5 | EEE Connecting slecve 51217891, 82, 794
oo Joint S143445/1. 82, 7044
T | R 22«28 =15 Sepaare section seal dng 2228 ¥ 1.5 10263460, 14607

1| Eyas eI S B [3ouble = plate singles/double action niuli — waw valve | SEU00SZR1AAL, 82

| EREE R Support, multi - way valve FI15399/1.82. 714
| RS 10 Spring washer 10 CB 93 -87

LI | A ML x 16 Bult MI0 x 16 GH 57831 —86

L2 | 984 M1 =1.25=22 Bolt MI0 x1.25 x22 GH 5786 <B&

13 | 42=I8 Catter pin 2% IR GE 91 -B6

4 | T4 8 Bush , lever 512603271, 82, 262
15 | IV EHERL Knaby, awiomatic dmlfl cantrol S12631841, 82, 227
16 | EHEEEE Knoh bal S11353141, 82. 797
17 — F A e F Hondle lever Single — plate disiribaior SER0S . 610, 01D

18 | #3013 Clamp 13 10125574/13130200
17| WA Cap, ball oing [0124514/13130401
20 | SRR Control conneoting rod , multi - wuy valve 51260375271, 82, 744
M| EEE Coupling pin S11682475

| M k1,25 %1 Dalt MI0 % 1,25 %22 GGB 5785 36

>3 | M MG el 25 | Nut M10 % 1,25 B 6171 —86

4| B R AR TSR A T L Inlet pipe assy, Fom multway valve o lilte BROB0EZ0S 1. 82

)
Jry.

[T R Y i

= ) e e Fd RS o — Ja | [ o~ wm o D

154



https://tractormanualz.com

1,82 PRH<TELAEY B 80 { %)

Danble — effect Distributor{ singlesdouble ) { peional }

ﬁ.f; 2 'H: 1?- £ Porls name .E[Jr:in:?:u & f;i;_ﬂz
25 | DEEBMAERIEL FAEER | Lover ol sy, fom multivay vilve to guick - change sdapeor | S129179/1, 82. 793 2
XA | A 4 R A R R | Adngior assy , of hydrsulic powsroul SE1204. 55. 033 74
i1 | BHEE R Female adaptor assy SN 58033 =1 4
26,2 | EiEL A Male adsptor assy SZ1204, 58,033 - A 4
27 | Al M4 1.5 Hexagon nul M24 % 1.5 5120168/1. 82, 785 5
20| Mok By R A 2 Ab s b T B il pipe nssy. from maltivay vasue to lifter RASIZONTLAL, 82791 ]
259 | SRR Rk Outlet pipe joint, multi ~ way valve | 51336001, 82. 787 1
i | LM F R | Higher ail ssey. from multiway velve to peick - change sdaplor | S129151/1. 82. T34 g}
30| SR Hallow halt,ail fsed pipe 51000841, B2, 7994 |
32 | MR MIZ x1.25%16 Bolt M12 x1.25 <16 B 7585 - B6 I
3 | ¥ & Bracket BES 1490481, 82, 158 3
34 | B MID %150 - 8.9 -Zn. D Bodt M10 %150 -8, 8. 20D GB %01 -88 E
35 | 48 10 Washer 10 CH BSS — K7 3
365 | @R MLO MutM10 GO61TH -85 3
57 | dEEaE Retaining plie  assembly BR5116896 &
R Contmol  fork RAS 126027 2
¥ | AR RETEERLT Hamdle lever, double = metion  disiibutor SZe04, 610,011 1

151



https://tractormanualz.com

182 #EF#5MEDHHE  Liler zhalt aod power tnsfering mechanism

N

¥, i

152



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82  §EF=8RbHndE A1 e

Lifrer chaft and power transfering mechanism

=

ﬁf T HAB o B gﬂiﬁinﬁfﬁm

| R R Lift arm sssy, right hard) 1.B2. 81145123938

T | WA Washer, lift shaft 28511108271, 82,818

3 e Bt L W7 Inner lifl ann assy S51203T2/1. 82 BOS

4 | I Piston tod S12122171.82. 812

5 | ToiHHE Pin, phaton rod 51223561, 82. 813

6 | {RF-Hhihdt 35 <0 =B 0il seal 55 =70 % &, il shalt S105903./1. 82, 821

7 | BB Lift shoft SLIT187/1. 82, OB

E | EfEE Dowel bolt 51171901, 82.819

o Hl 10 Washar 10 LB B54 KB

10| BB M0 ). 25 2 LA Bolt M10 x 1,25 = 16 GB 5746 - B6

11| EEhE M4 515 x40 Balt Mid x1.5 x40 GB 5786 - BS

12| M M4 <05 238 Balt MI$ x1. 5 %35 GR 5786 - 86

13 (R Lt i e R B S Sapport weldmenl , upper pull rod 780455, 020

14 | BT 5 A Washer, lifter chaft 51228081, 82,817

15 | #hig 14 Wisher 14 GCHO3-16

16 | MBEE M1d 1,5 w30 Balt M14 % 1.5 %30 CH 5738 - 85

17 | Zeie A R Lifter nrm swesy , lefl hand 1, B2 BEDE0R2053

T4 | SEU s o e 5T Bracket asay, aaxiliary oil wmnk S7004. 55.010

1% | SRBri A Auxiliary tank assy 1. 82/R ADBOS2001

200 | $EArhE Ol pipe, suxilinry oil tank 1. B2, 193A/5133117

21| E o ael e kR Outlat il hose o oil tank E125672/1, 63, 566

a1 | Washer 1. 82 195/44018747

21 | P90 e Rewaining ning 23 CB B9, 1 ~Bo

24 | HFEMIOx1S %10 Bali MI0 x1.5 %16 B 5756 - 86

B

Lty

- e e s s as mw o mw FF [ By e e fa mm [ e mw B e e mw b o=

153



https://tractormanualz.com

1.82 I RIE DK

Lifter shaft arl power transfering mechanism

ll}-i':':'ﬁ T oE K g ar j $T:llmjfinp;.i-gh:|. 7 Eﬁljt'f!;.
5| il 10 lnnaéi[.; picse 10 14[4ESH /0L B I
M| EESE Fixed washer 1. 32K 44002581 5 |
2T | S0 | Fin, swoliaey oil tak 1. R2 19145100297 I

154



https://tractormanualz.com

1.8 #H ¥ Hood

L33



https://tractormanualz.com

1.83 4L E Hood

s F o 5

Mo, 25. IH: 'E lﬁ: Farts mame D;iwjn:l:ﬂa. ﬁ?
1 | wrdlE e AL Front hoce sssy SR04, 4T A. D01 1
2| U kR Cover asey , hood 5965671, §3. 068 1
3| HHE S =32 Chip pin § %32 GB 91 —86 2
a | EEt 20 %50 Pin shaft 20 % 50 (3B 852 - &h 2
5 | MREEEsHE Hoed joing weldment SZ 804, 47,013 i
6 | H T ARt Hood lower suppost assy S B4, 474,012 {
T W M0 =25 Fealt M1 25 B 5781 = A 2

15



https://tractormanualz.com

1.84 {¥3%8 Instrumenl pancl

157



https://tractormanualz.com

.84 {{FE Instowmend punel

e I

Mo i T OE K s e gﬂ:;l-';rirlﬁ.{gu. ¢ f:?n%
1 | MET M5 %16 Screw M5 %16 GR R18 - 8% 4
2| RS Bubber skistd cap , steering whesl 5129954/1.84. 2 1
a 1 ] SR B Bubber shisld , atearing wheel S13995371.84. 2 1
4 | HERST Sell — tapping screw GH 845 -85 ?
5| LR Instrument paned assy BAS 1267061, 8. 100 I
b Eprd- 7 Sell — tapping screw (B 845 -85 2
T R RS Iostrument posel weldmend S804, 45, 041 I

158



https://tractormanualz.com

.85 BppEHE  Drivers seadl




https://tractormanualz.com

1,85 HIFEE  Drvers read

s T % os &
I | SHaE R

7| B HIZ K35

| Mg

T

5 | BEMIZkE-Ln 1

Faity suariwe

Dirivers &:ut_aas:.r
Balt M2 =35
Washer 12

Boli Berd

Dot M12 6 - Zo. I

* % H & £33

Deawing D, Dy,
581204, 00,002 |
I3 5763 =36 4
093 -87 4
1. 87, M eS50a7a0 s
B GITO - 56 4

160



https://tractormanualz.com

187 #&h%  Drivers Cab

Il



https://tractormanualz.com

1.87 k= Dovera Cab

ns T o4 oA B
IRETEE :
2|
3 | PR
4| & AT
5 | s

4[] B

6 | E. GRS

T | EARHREER

B | IR AAHE

9 | B

10 | S

11| B AR (R
Akl T 4AT)

e T It ﬁ_ = big- )

T:lr_*r.urls Nr. I:_h:.'.
Windshield wiper asup ZDI230 1
Front glass 54B04. 454,153 1
| svwer windshirhl SZB04, 45A. 154 1
Lowr lock( lepd, right | SR04, 450, 035(1=R) 1
204, 4300361 night ) i
Lelt Juorr 2lasa SEROM. 454,275 1
reght dear glass SR04 450, 237 I
left right window gleze SR, A5 A 200 { laft) 1
SR04 A5 A NI Right ) I
Left/right vear mimor assy SEa 43,072 - 1073 1
Cab pssy SEBE 454,001 L
Rear glazs SRS, 454 05 L
Air —contmded spring SI31707/4 I
Covering layer( mbber ) | right floor KB4, 45,510 1
Covering layer{ rubber | Deft oo A0, 45.511 [

152




https://tractormanualz.com

1.87 AiSiEsR (kY Froot rand goacd( Optinnal

163



https://tractormanualz.com

187 ArfSiEd isdEy  From mud guand! Opticoal )

e
Plc.

M ek L@ b-] e

20 -d

e

T it 5 B Parts name BRUR
E]‘TEEEHE Laft mvd prsed sy 514953371874 I
£ f5iE e B AR Right mud guand assy 5149532/1,87.4 |
e M0 %65 - Zn. D Bolt M0 %85 —Zn. D GB 5783 86 d
B R MO %25 - Zn. D Holt M0 %25 - Zn. GB 5783 - 86 &
& MO -Zn. D Boli M0 —Z.D CB 880 - 88 fi
RISTER Front mud guard S122261/1. 87, 47 2
i | Laft supporting plate S1d85a 1. 587 .4 i
-k Right supporting plats 5148597/1.87. 4 I
M I | Spacer E7RS, 47,433 d
ip-f | Washe: S7004. 47. 435 4
0 12 —Fn. D Washer 12 =Zn. D GB 93 —47 f
ETiswy Laft suppost amm HHS1485047, 8T . ¢ 1
e s [ T—— 895148505/1. 274 ,
b M1l 25 wd5 = En. [ Bolt MI2Zx1. 25 xd5 —Fa. D GH 5780 = Ba 5]
W Mld %1, 5 165 - Fn. D Holt M14 x1.5 %65 -Zn. Id GR 5785 - 86 4
BEF M4 %1,5-Zn. D MNast M14 % 1.5 ~Zn. D GB B89 - 86 4
1 14 Wisher 14 GB97.1 -85 )
HReEF Bracket msembly ST48602./1.87. 4 2
WEE M0 =Fn D | Balt MID —¥n. D GB 6170 - B6 4
BEE I0-En D Washer 10 =Zn. D GE 93 -87 d

164



https://tractormanualz.com

1.89 ZFEo|HEEFE Hiuh devies

135



https://tractormanualz.com

1.8 #Fo[iEE  Hiwh devien

FT'-IF-‘% T F B axts sabe % H: ﬂ: &
0. Chawime P
L Tl TR R MRS T R e Hitch sippir assy with lansition eonnecting block BRUECERIS]
ool Jtsd A Hugh pin seay SFR. 51.41)2
K, FIAT IS BT Aetaaniye pin sy, haweh ol SFEHLK . 35 001
4 |H = . Spacer | SFRO4, A5, 106
b | EHEHERES Hincla lunik assy S04 53011
& | il Lock pir 0 4 R
T BEESI Crass bilch pin 51174377169, 026
d | AR Hitch rod mesxy ST 55,0172
9 | RRHET Ib'piil hch pin 51126061 . B 961
M| |98 SRt | Hitrh tod pin Assy SZRM_ 35,013

1t



https://tractormanualz.com

1.580 BHHKE  Swspension mechanisim

167



https://tractormanualz.com

1.8% B  Suspension mechanism

Rl



https://tractormanualz.com

1.89 EH£HWH Suspension mechaniem
T . i1
?‘i‘&g Taalln S Lt harhic gnr::inﬁ.fl;‘:]n. ’
[ 1. S o == Self — sealing quick coupling support ansy LFA04 56004
2 B3 2% Cotter 3. 225 CIt YT - Ef
3 A 1k Washer 12 GR AT | —35
4| e hEs Check spring with strut ook 514054051 80 467
5 | HdEdER (ERERD Haook , upper link{ for transportation ) 511242341 BT_16R
i T HefT AR Bk Fromt eoupling pin assy ,upper ok 1205721, B fE0
7 H S Catter pan il T A T
B b i dT BB Upper link assy SFER . 611
B0 | _E3EAT i SRAT AL 5E Front serew sy , upper link SN B9 561 A
a2 | e MY -n. D Halt M30 — Zn. T} G G170 —EA
5.3 | HzwiErEE Ll Adjusting serew assy,upper Link A 58
f.a | FRCET S ol Rear serew assy, upper Ink SI43010C1, 49 6624
9| LG Rear pin, epper link R224R3S, B 06T
10| Ei Lack pin mssy AT T A
11 B FaE R Right bowier link SR SR -1
1.1 | £ FHTET Left lower link STE04. 56012 - |
12 | TR EEESF Support assy Jower link SER. 56 D0 - )
13 BEEE MIG w1, 5 wdld Halt M6 =1.5 x40 {:B 37TRS - RO
14 | W& MIO x40 - Zo. O Babt M0 260 —ZFn. [ GO 6170 -BA
15 R MIO —2n, b Balkt M10 = Zs. D Sl 6241 Ao G244
16 | FHH &M Retaiming ring, lower link STEM. 56113
17 EEE& 'H'H:J__Eﬁ#ﬁ Upper _:i.'ﬂ'ru '|:|i:r: laft and rip_;hi |J:[I: ]inlc 5' 1]1543'-"" ' S';'- 55?
14 | RHETHL Lift link assy SHAM . 56013 -2
1% [ RAFEERT Upper coupling yoke Hifl link STED. 6114

¥R
iy

EF FJ ORI F] O] O BS =] em am mm mm s mm e mm o mm omm LY mm o mm omm omw L

158



https://tractormanualz.com

1.8% BB+  Suspension mechanizsm
o T KB Facs rame FON R e
19.1 | KR EBEIE EEER Upper pin, el and dght Lift lnk STHMS0A]. B0, 657 z
192 | RAFPERER Mid coupling voks , lift link SERO4. 56, 104 z
193 | 83 M3 - Lo, D Hui M0 = &n, D GH 617 =586 i
19.4 | RATFIFEBETLR Adljustivg thresd pips, Jif link SZRO4. 6. 016 2
19.5 | tEFAF FEEER Lower coupling yoke, Iift link SZR04, 56. 105 =1 2
| F{UH] 15 =22 Positioning pin 15 %22 511952941, 21.071 z




https://tractormanualz.com

1.8 MRS

Taeno illg sl



https://tractormanualz.com

[.80 [R{udE®  Limiting strut

- =
o 2 it & % P namc R

1| Wik b Support , limiting st 885125336/1, 89953 1

2 | e MIS xS %45 =2 1) Boli MIE x1.5 x45<2n. D CB 5786 ~R6 &

3| Bidra Support , limiting strut 512586171, 89, 955 2

44 6.3 x40 = Zn. D Coter pin 6,3 x40 - Zn. D =0 91 =86 |

3 BT Limiting strul assy SZB04, 56. 014 2
50| RAFFEE Al Front section asey , limitng strut 510385871, B0, 9504 z
5.2 | PMEFFEiREE Lock pin assy ,limiting strat 51038627169, 9594 o
21 | REHE R Sleeve ey, limiting atrut SEROA. 55,015 T
5.4 | RS Rear pin, limiting stnnt 51038611, R0_056 2
55 | BEdFEE Rear pin, limiting st 5103856/1. 89. 951 2
56 | R{CHSHEF Rear section nssembly , limiting =i 512327471, 89, 9584 2

6 | FFREEE Split locking pin 511260671, 89,961 2

7| BAF R Washer, lift link Jower pin 3621061, %0, 962 2

172



https://tractormanualz.com

1.90 HiETH Ki and Tools

(]

173



https://tractormanualz.com

.90 #ETH  Kiaod Tosls
e . 4 ;

Mo FRER Pars iy |
1 FH—TLH Cuting pliers — foc hole HHLHEROT I
2 | FH—SA Cutting plicrs — for shafl CE s [
3 i 100 Grease gun 100 GH L IGS -7 E
d B AR T CON - F16 - FI1E 45 0B ) | Inoer = bex spamner! wsad for CBN -FI16 - FHE Frar pump) | EELRESOEKY L
5 | HEAEEF -4 Doubde — end wreach 22 - 24 SRl 0189, 01 |
6 | WAFEFEIT -1 Doohle — end wrench 17 - 19 SLTI20-1 .53, M1 1
T FWELREETF 1 -1 Double — end wrepch 11 - 14 SIT1a9.], oo, s 1
2 | AT 1013 Double — end wreneh 10 - 12 512141571, 9%. 217 1
¢ | {EFI7 Wrench 27 S10142641, 0%, 216 1
L4 -ﬁ%ljﬂ Wrsneh 50 1
LE | SR FTF 24 ~ 27 Double — end wrench 24 = 27 S121423341,99, 2132 [
1T | FEAEEET22-1 Double —end wrench 22 - 24 S121422/0.95. 212 ;
13 |+ & Handls S121840 | . 220 |

L7



https://tractormanualz.com

ArFEEE  Front Suppurt

1.21

75



https://tractormanualz.com

1.21  HidE3R  Front Support

s . - {5 :
Ho, & & Purts oamme 55[h-ﬂin,.g E-in- ?i:;ﬂ
1 | 83 MI8 1.5 %65 Bolt MI8 x1.5 68 | 4272054 1035714 4
2 | FUERE R TE EES S Fromt bracket assy, fromt axle switching pin 5140452/1.21. 1384 1
2.1 [ #F Z 1/8 i 0il loop Z 178 in YTQ16 —87 2
2.2 | WmEe 0.5 -1 Butter safety valve .5 -1 1311117714649 L
2.3 | FrEEERARN Fromt bracket, front axle switching pin S14045171.21. 138 I
>4 | EfrHs Drowel pin 10837710 12506 4
2.5 | MIEAEEATT Bushing; front axle switching pin 1011127121, 194 I
11 | AHEREE R Stud, front suppo BBS15125371.21. 126 4
3.2 | IR EERHE: Swmd, front suppart 51512527121, 126 3
4 | R 162 xa. 4 Bevel spring washer 16 x 34 w44 11200274/10187 f
5 | A MIGxl.5 Holt MI6x1.5 107903410112 &
6 | B Hallow dewel pin S130081/1.21, 193 2
7 | HriEE Fromt suppart ERSI434AASZA1.21. 115 i
B | MirERE SN Rear bmcket assy, front axle switching pia 5140454121, 1394 I
B0 | RTEREE IS HE Rear busking, frosl axle switching pic 5120385/1.21, 195 |
3.2 | AEHEEEE A Rear hracket, front axle switching pin S140453,/1.21.139 [
@ | Wl 90115 7.5 Oil soal 9 %115 x7.5 3140455/1.21. 142 2
o | OFESEEE 53 x5.3 0 = seal ring 53 x5.3 CB 3452, 1 -82 1

1T



https://tractormanualz.com

1.33 SrEifEiE 2 Transfer case assembly

i



https://tractormanualz.com

1.33

S TG Treneder case assembly

i}
Ml

T 8 8

B o T Lh b i by e | B

Bh MIZ %125 « 110 - 7n

A s WA 4
T E A R 12 18 1.5
# B12 %18

WA MIZ ] 25 %55 - 2n
Hfrdreith 22

Frdi O M2 25,5

EEE MI2 1,25 ¢ 35 —Zu

TI.'II.IEFEI 1.II1E'| CESE

Fin BI2 x 18

Purts noans: Mombre Je Tiezos ﬁi:!

Bolt M12 % 1.25 % 110 ~ Za (B 5786 — 86 1

S12FTTRSEAL. 33, ok 1
Square section seal nngl2 < 14 = 1.5 1029RAG0 1 46117

GB 119 - 86 1
Balt M12 % 1.25%5% —Zn CB 5786 - 36 ]
In tegml pealing washer 22 B 982 -T7 1
He xapon - head screw plog M2 1.5 |DA051 T4, 145340 1
Boli ME2 %125 u35 =Fn ([8 5786 — 86 4

178

A4



https://tractormanualz.com

Transfer case gear drive

1.33  srah 5 Ie 5 15t

17



https://tractormanualz.com

1.33 SahilifiEell  Transfer case gear dove
H:f T £ Pocls name ﬂ;nm{f_jn;i“_% gﬁi
W T Retatning dirg 10 122451106 r
2| dhEd Retaining disk il seal 51099191, 33. 136 E
1 i 30 =72 210 (il seal A0 T2 % 10 1192065133, 135 L
4 | 45m 72 Hetsining ring 72 GH 8931 86 1
5 | HEIND=TIxID Benring 30 =72 % |9 GE 276 - 82 2
6| FiEa il setaining disk 58413271, 80, 348 1
7 | SHHERE N EE Diriven shaft , trensfor aniv S12339187241. 33,133 1
8 | WEnieaE Sliding exgaging alenve S1293885271. 33 116 1
o | WEReE Retaining ring, driven gear S124172/1.33. 115 1
0| Bl shER Driven gesr, transfer unil 5125012521, 33, 132 ]
11 | SRR Tdle gear ,transfer unit SI25001 15471, 33, 110 1
12 | Wis AR Spacer,idle gear bearing S123389/1.33, 123 |
13 | B @ T =21 Needle beanng &7 %21 S115937./1.33. 113 L3
SIIGT65/1.48. 172
14 | 3| M aEs Idbe gear shaft, transfer it 5123387541, 33, 112 i
15 | W% HESE Thrisd washer, idle jpoar S11593000. 35, 122 2
16 | BEEPRER 6 x50 Helical elastic pin 6 x 50 13943070,12216 |

1841



https://tractormanualz.com

1,33 e if  Tonsfer case control mechanism

131



https://tractormanualz.com

1.33 s dlH)  Transler caze eointral mechanismm

s F fF N8

Mo T % & & TS EET Dinaning No. EF
1 | IRfresr Check acrew S120031/1.33, 244 1
E 5| i 4 B4 s R Chiter dnving rod washer  innsfer unit 5120024/1.33. 229 1
E| Al ER S A Check fork | transfer wnit BEIIZR03LS]. 33,245 |
A | fEEIEF L ShERET Tabserew , deiving rod 5129023133228 |
3| MR SR 14 =20 11, 5 Square soction seal ving 14 x20 % 1.5 10ZR0060. 14607 [
£ | 3| A R A s e Inner driving rod nssembly , transfer unit 5129021.71,33.2224 I
7| ) e R R A Control sliding shift dog, transfer unit §AS1 1810871, 35, 237 [
8| S| R Control lever, tmnsfer ymit S120876/1.33, 230 !
o O JEedf e 15.88 =262 0 ~seal nng 15,88 x2.62 33008371, By, 232 L
1 | RS S « 28 Hefical alastic pin 5 » 28 1304047012216 |
11 | # 10 - 140HV - Zn Washer 10 - 140HY = Zn GR97.1 -85 a
12 | #1218 -Zn Pin 2 %18 =Zn GH 91 - 56 g
15 | TG Handle assy 51367991, 80, 266 |
14 | HIESWETST4.2 x25 -F -H Self - tapping screw ST4,. 2 %25 -F-H GB 845 - &S 1
15 | 84T M6 =14 - Zn Bolt M6 314 - Zn GRS18 -85 2
L6 | EREHE Seat, ball sleeve 4998311/1. 80, 255 2
17| & Ball sleevs 5100581 80. 254 1
L6 | ] 6-Cd Washer 6 — Cd GH 7244 - 87 2
9 | 888 M6 -Zn Mut M6 - Fn GB 6170 - 86 2
20| B R M Outer lever pasembly with bush S129875/1.33. 2344 [

20. 1 | {EEhFT G Bush , driving rod shaft S129030/1. 33, 238 I

20,7 | EREA Bussh, control lever 51294421, 80, 268 z

2003 | I H AN Outer lever weldment, transfer it $129874/1.33. 234 1
21| SRR E AR Return spring, tranafer unit coatirol lever S129033/1. 33, 246 r
7 | 15 14 NMistaining rlng 14 GH 8941 -B6 L

bl

N~



https://tractormanualz.com

1.33  QLEA{£50%  Front propeller shalt

163



https://tractormanualz.com

.33 JUSEzElZEH  From propeller shalt
Fe - = =
M. THLE FETi I _ $[J|.'ruf'.:.-iug‘ﬁtl'-:'u'm:-. ’ ﬁl;b;r_:.'i
L | filrfeshdn Fromt propeller shat 51213648271, 35. 501 1=
1 | fEEEER Front tube , propeller shaft 49973135271, 38, 545 2
1 | EEES L 2nn Shim 2. 2mm ,sleave 400730171, 38, 524 =
FEW B 1. Smm Shim 2. Fonm | slesve 4997302/1.38. 524 S
K 2. Smm Shim 2. Bmm ,slseve 409730071, 38, 524 LAk
FEFHBE 3, Omm Shim 3, Oaen , sleeve 4007304./1. 38, 524 -
| TS 3. 3mm Shien: 3 Qs lboons 493730571, 38, 524 R
FTH M 3. Tmm Shun 3. Tmm , slesve 4997 M6/, 38, 524 s
EEE L 4. Omm Shim 4, Omm , sleeve 499730771, 38, 514 e
FEWN 4. 3mm | Shim 4. 3mm , sleeve 499730871, 38, 524 G 1
4 | {5 20 Washer 29 11067776,/ 12245 5
5| e [ntermediate shesve , propelic shait 4997312521, 38. 544 ]
& | B Refaining ring, bearing 400731141, 38, 540 2
7 | §EE 180108 Bearing 180108 GB 179 - &8 |
B | BREE MIZ x1.25 «40 Bok M12 % 1. 25 x40 CB 5786 — 86 z
9 | spEIz Retaining ring 17 CH 03 -47 2
10 | {2 dam Susppart , propeller shaft 49973101, 38. 538 1
11 | Eish% Rewr propeller shaft $1210525271 .38, 502 i
12 | $ 68 Retaining ring 68 B 893, | <86 z

184




https://tractormanualz.com

1.38 JEShphfiir3EE  Propeller shaft shicll

B
e
P N

1.38.%

145



https://tractormanualz.com

1.38 {ZTHiErfPEN  Propeller shal shield

e

T T & &K

L G
R4 ME w14
RS

$hEE H — J4A0HY

Shiald, propeller shafr

Bol M8 = 14

Spring washer 8

T R 2| ua
S Drawing Mo Dty
51494601, 38, B2 !
GE 5782 - 86 é
GRT244 - 47 i
GB 97.1 -85 5

Washer & = 14DHY

184



https://tractormanualz.com

1.49 FrURzhie  TFrom doving wleel

18T



https://tractormanualz.com

1.49 FHEENE  From doving wheel

N5 .
Ma. M & K ) Juis nage gI:Iu ifj:u._n:ﬁf:{-:r. N

L Fel 13,0 ~ 240 & RAhE) Tire 13.6 —24¢( im;]ud:ing innenube and cover b GEST 1192 —9%

2 | REREEEH Triving wheel nasy. 51332641, 49, 401 14
20 | Rt | Rim and baacket weldmen 51332661, 49, 05K
2.2 | YRR A MIG % 1.5 2 745 Rim spoke bolt MI6G 1.5 = 73.5 S112385/1. 49, 541
2.1 | St Spoke washer | ABRGEE1/1. 49, 441
2.4 | BE MIE=1.5 bolt M16 1.5 GB 6171 <B6
15 | dirde e Spake , frant driving wheel 514307371, 49, 4074

154



https://tractormanualz.com

1.63 5emihdE.  Sweering hydraatic cylinder

152



https://tractormanualz.com

10| Bt = chThmm )

11| M R S 14 % 20 = 1, 5
N S TR ks i

13 | L M

Hoopt 4 — T 6nun)

Squure seobion seal nng I4 x20 =, 5
Oil leed pipe assy, right steering
Hallow beli M10

JK -3X

[ 2B00GE 14607
A14ZI38S2L
[OTER314.7 | 4256

1,63 EFMHMET  Steering bydoulic cvlinder
3 =
M. g g gl.'l'nﬂillgflll:"'fu. - %F
| A M0 i Grewze nipple MI0 %1 B 1152 -74 L
= | FIiBEE Washer  hydraolic cylinder pin $111576/1. 63, 541 l
3 T R Hydraslie cvlinder pin Assy 5142235,22 1
4 |[HMHEE Spring Wazher 8 GB 7144 47 i
5| MR M <18 Boli MB x 16 GE 5783 - B6 I
6 | ¥FI0 fEr): Stecring hydraulic cylinder 513422122 1
7| ey es Retaining ring 25 B R%4.1 - 86 [
8 P L A AT Washer  bydravlic cylinder pin 51115737163, 589 2
W THET Fin, hydraulio eylindar ST105T2A1.63, 504 L
L
4
]
&
]

12| AR SR

il feeed pips Aesy ,left stworing

5145031,22

i}



https://tractormanualz.com

1.65 ZEHlehds Packing bruke

—

o



https://tractormanualz.com

63 FIEHIENEE  Parking brake

B

WnoE e 1) e

: L S L o
I F & H i Parts name Drruwing Mo Ly
e sh RSz Brake shoe, purking brake 31221537165, 500 L
R i Sh 25 & Dizk , parking hrake SHE1OL 1. 65, 505 1
S Eh 3R 4R Secior, parking hrake SIS0/ 165, 503 3 2
il sh®E e BT Inner sector, parking brake SUIRIN | 65, 50 3
FEESREE N M2x], 152116 | Sector screw, parking brake W12 #1.25 x 116 ST2II0ESL. 65550 2

192



https://tractormanualz.com

IG03. 0300, 1 01D JirFr 2 P Axle Assy
1603.03.06. 1 011 gifEsElE  Fron Axle case

v



https://tractormanualz.com

1603, (3. (K).

O grEF 2,  Front Axle Assy
M1 gt {%E  Front Axle case

P.H.I'IH nAane

B 03 (0.1

4 T 5

FiHF E A
1| BRSO
L1 | fIEElE
[.2 | 2408 10 %20
LS | By 5= 1S
L4 | A

e M T

)
V| EHIE MR 22 228 5
4 | #88E M22x1.5

5| SR EE

6 | OFEHEB0x2 6

7 A M12 .25

8 | BAOTERET MIZ w1 7% %55

Fromi axle sy,

Front axle cese -I.IHI:‘-II:II‘JE]'
Froot xle case

Dowel pin 10 =20

[ pin S w5

Swing pin, front axle

Front antifriction rog

Sequare sachon send ong 22 xR =105
Sorew phag M22 =1, 5
Bearing seat, half — axle

0 = zeal mng B0 % 2. 62

Blut M12 % 1.25

Dowel sorew M2 < 1. 25 =55

F K

Cauwing M.

514222410
514252271 |
144331711

LR EE I R LT | )
406624471 AL 014
SLAHIT AT |
SLHMS6S] . 40, 032
AL 14807
100511471453
APLETEES], A0, 34
HHGETI 1 AL D23
Ldsadiied 10124
10041, 40, 045

124

|

=

19 Bl = bl b bd o= owe o b — = e [T B
ol -




https://tractormanualz.com

160303, 00,1 012 FRFAY  Steering kouckle

=
—

()



https://tractormanualz.com

1603.03.00. 1 012 BBEY  Sieering kowekle
e :
Mo THE K X0 XTI ﬁawﬁ; H{f ’ %LE
1 | BEEVEH Right steering knuckle sssenbly 5142231/12 I
L0 | E R Bursh , steering knuckle S14199/1. 40, 233 X
1.2 | HfES Right steering knuckle 5142232712 |
2 B M1 x1.25 =30 Biolt MI2 x1.25 x30 14374534 7 135204 12
3 | i M10 %1 Grease nipple M10 =1 GB 115279 4
| Hrp i 4 Enockle pin 5137235712 4
5 | EEERA 0. 10mm Shim 0. I0mm 5137456712 R
Ak B 0. 15mmm Shim 0, 15mm 137457712 i
TR 5 0, 20mm Shim 0. Mmm 5137458712 Hem
MR 0. 25 mm Shim 0. 25mm 313745911 =
B S 0, 30mm Shim (. 3mm 5137460712 )
6 | REEE MI0x]. 25 30 Check bolt M10 x1.25 %30 S126628.1.40, 2| I
T | EEkE Ball astioulation 5119699140, 244 Fl
4 G H Zeal ring S121470,1. 40,232 4
? | ERENEHE Left steermg knuckle assembly 5142279712 L
0t | AR FEY Left steering kouckle 142230/12 1
W | filid 165 =190 %17 O senl 165 190 % 17 5137109132 2
THE Nut 5142020412 e
17 | EE R Eenring, front hub 5136951712 d

[



https://tractormanualz.com

1603, 03.00.1 ©13 540 Hub  1603.03.00.1 014 FEiEAEGH  Steering Tie Rod

197



https://tractormanualz.com

1603, 03, LT 013 5§23 Hub 1603.03.00. 1 014 FE B Sweering Tie Rod
Il;':-:-% FIFEHK Fars uatwe EDIJEJ.:IH{EEI. ¢ %E‘}lj
1 | S RRATE R | Front bub with dowel pin | 5142014/13 2
11| SR sh e Front driving huh 514201313 2
1.2 | S{iEe 12 =20 Duwel pin 12 %20 408506371, 21 67 2
2 R MG 1.5 %35 ol Miox1.5x35 I425TRI 1005771 16
3| 4 17 =32 Washer 17 %32 S100516/1.49. 340 1%
5 [ B LAY Steering tie rod assy 514223314 L
4| AEDEE SRR M8 )5 | Check nut MI8x 1.3 12576014/ 10425 :
§ | HeHES AR Ball joint assy 51731471 . 40, 5166 I
i TR M4 1.5 Thin ckeck mut M24 % 1.5 1072600410014 1
T | EraEEEE Steering tie tod assembly 5142234/14 1

198



https://tractormanualz.com
603,03 00,1 0I5 SEEEDEE  Bevel gear support of front axle

199



https://tractormanualz.com

1603, 03.00. 1 015 SFEEENEE  Bevel gear suppord of front axle
5 , :
o F 05 K Pare. Fpr I8
E| AR M2 = 1. 25 <35 Lok balt MIZ %1, 25 %38 14274634/ 10357704
1 | fEEE S Support nssembly  bevel pear drving 514452615
21 | S 1S Diowal pin 5 %15 ACGE244,7 . 41, 016
2.0 | HEHEED T e Bush bevel gear driving 5136120415
2.3 | GHEER Rear antifriction ring 5136119715
Toa | MEfREhEEE Support, hovel gear driving 5144525715
35 | WESRE M2 w125 < T Lock bolt M12 x1,25 =70 14273334/1035704
26 | HESSh S Shell, brvel gaar driving suppuort AD0ET4R/1. 41, 005
30| AR Lock washer , adjusting moe S62659.1.41. 032
4 B M0 %1.25 %70 Balt MI0 1,25 =20 GB5786 — &6
5| MESEEsh Fetaining plate , ndjusting not A096TS1/1.41.015
6 | WA MI00 x2 Adjusting not M100 x 2 499675071, 41, 008

HHHMHL_HHLHE'-EE

N2
e



https://tractormanualz.com

03,03, 00,1 016 A Level Gear Pair

201



https://tractormanualz.com

T3, 03, 00,1 OI6 5] Bowvel Gear Pair
FFi T s
N SR L el i Trﬂrji:'in:ﬁn. ' %}E
|| Rk 2.5 Shins 2 Snim o S141027/16 B
jERETsE 2.6 Shim 2. feren 514102816 Hea
R 2. 7 Shim 2. 7rmen S141009./16 e
R AR 2. Shizn 2. §mm 514103016 oy
Wil 2.9 Shim 2, 9mm J1031716 W
W 3.0 Shim 3. mm 5141032716 H
PN 31 Shim 3. Lmm S141033/16 &
R 3. 2 Shim 3. Zmm 5141034/16 515
A 3.3 Shim 3, 3mm 514103516 =)
FEEALEE 3. 4 Shim 3. 4mm 514103616 ek o
|l el Shim 3. Smm S141037/16 ]
3.6 Shim 3. 6mm 514103816 e
i 3, 7 Shim 3. Tmm 5141030716 ‘.
2 | R MIZ%1.2525 Bolt M12 x1,25 x25 [4274434/10357 74 ;|
3 EilEn 99 Bevel pear pair 739 51430231716 1
4 |8 4 Nu 5143242716 ]
5| whadim Retalsing rizg, odl seal 409745171, 41, 143 1
6 |45 T3 x10 Ol seal 35 =75 % 10 5135294716 1
7 O ESSEEIEE 31.5 1.8 0 —seal Aing 31,52 1.8 GB3452.1 —82
g | aRs. 25 Ball 6. 25 GH308 - B4 i
ER B il seal ring 514202616 [
10 | EHE Renr bering 513377616 I
11| sl Franl bearing S143100/16 L

2k



https://tractormanualz.com

1603, 03,001 OL7 fi4Es S5 Mechanical «hlfcoentiol

203



https://tractormanualz.com

1603, 03. (0.1 07 FlziE#H3E  Mechanical Jifferentiol

e T
B R aaminime gl'llr:j-'.'irag;-*lllf;hzn. K
=R SR Differential asqy S117219-1. 41, 407
R | Pin A9RTOT6AT, 32, 2R
1 | =l Case , differential 499674771, 41, 407
1 [T R M Thrust washer, planes pinion gesr 498797541, 32, 424
4 | fTEH&R Planes pinjon gear 5103870/1. 32, 15E
5| Bt Half — axle geor, right hand SHI0716. 1.41. 52
& | TR Pim, planat pinion gear 514803541, 32414
T | FEEMEE Hall - axbe gear, beft lusnd S103868.1, 32. 411
8| Ak M 1, S Thrust washer 1. 6mm ,half - ~xle zear S14893671, 32, 424
A0 S 1 Yo Thrst washer 1. Bnm, hall — oxde pear S14893771, 32, $24
Hoshifr e HEIE - Tmm Thrust washer 1. Tmm , hall ~ oxle gear F14893871. 32, 424
FRU e AR 1 Smon Thrust wisher 1. Smim, half — axle genr S148936/1. 32, 434
FHIT R R 1. dmm Throst washer | 4mm , half — aale gear 514894071 . 32, 414
o | $hEE 2007112E Conical roller bearing 2007112E GE2OT -84




https://tractormanualz.com

1603.03.00. 1

020 A [ & 24 40 17 2 kAR

Universal propeller shaft and planet gear reducer




https://tractormanualz.com

03.03.00. 1 020 AM{EaAMTTERMSE  Universal propeller shaft and planet gear reducer

200



https://tractormanualz.com

160303, 00,1 020 A4Eshi AT 2 #EE  Universal propeller shafl and planet gear reducer
' 1 F 1 =
;]EI:_% Z % 8 Parlz namw ﬂ"tnnh_j“:h&_ ?nﬂ
1| RHEEEEE Retaining ritg, hall — axle qil scal 4996762/1.41, 337 X
I | hE 40 =62 =10 il seal 40 %67 x 10 F136002/1.41. 538 i
3 i 62 Retsining ring 62 1106107612245 4
A 4 | Wk 107 Bearing 107 GBI76 -82 z
s | aumas Retuinicig ting33 L1068376/12245 2
O | 3R Universal driving shaft ossy,right hand S 1420020 I
22 [ A R Universul driving shafiassy  laft hand 5142043,/20 I
= Weh A2 62 2 17 il seal, peopeller fork shaft 42 x &2 » 17 213379001, 41. 539 7
& FE RS 30 Betzining ring 30, for shafi 514001820 2
9 | km Sun gear S13THIT/20 4
10 | feisE Snap ring, ring gear 49975717141, 549 o)
I |t Ring geor carmor 5143047 720 Z
1 | HE Ring grar S10B74971. 41, 543 2
13 | FEREH Planet earrier sssembly 5137724/20 L
13.1 | 4rEon Planet carmier §137689.,°20 L
13,2 | 45 RLEs 4 P Retaiing ring, planet gear bearing 4007510/1.41, 552 G
13,3 | T RLiER Flanet gear S108747/1.41, 545 3
12,4 | fEFRnE Needle bearing 51016937141, 546 3
15.5 | FTRL IG5 Planct o wka 4097509/1, 41, 547 3
14 | 8 M10 »1.25 230 Bolt MIGx 1. 25 %30 14233634/ 100520 24
15 | EEEAEEN22x2IEx]. 5 Square section seal nng 22 x28 x 1.5 263460 14607 2
15 | dgE M22 %1, 5 Serew phig M22 x1.5 103051 14414530 2




https://tractormanualz.com

SMOSOLTOT E&LC

Hiph, PMARAEETEIEEISAE  Add, 154, JIANSHE ROAD, LUOYANG, HENAN, CHINA
RiE(Tel), (86)379—62739000 £ (Fax). (86)379-627990%0  pE&(P.C_), 471004
Hitp, ./ Swww yto_com.en  E—mail, ylo@yto, cam_en



